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Mounting
Scenario 1. Mount Solar Panel Only
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Scenario 2. Mount Solar Panel + Camera KIT
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English

For detailed instructions, please refer to
https://www.tp-link.com/support/faq/3800/

[ Position the Solar Panel

The position and tilt angle of the solar panel greatly affects the solar efficiency.

1. Choose a location where the solar panel gets the most sunlight
throughout the year.

2. Position the panel south-facing in the Northern Hemisphere

or north-facing in the Southern Hemisphere. Adjust the tilt angle

between the panel and the horizontal ground. The recommended tilt @J@
angle is 35° ~ 45°,

3. Regularly wipe the panel to remove dust and debris.

3 Mount the Solar Panel

Follow the mounting instructions on pages 1 and 2. You can choose to mount just
the solar panel or the solar panel and camera kit.
3



English

B Connect Solar Panel to Camera

1. Insert the waterproof gasket into the camera's charging port. Ensure that the gasket is
tightly sealed.

2. Connect the solar panel by inserting the connector with the black ring into the
charging port until snug.

If you are connecting the solar panel to a different camera, you may need a USB adapter.
For detailed instructions, please refer to https://www.tp-link.com/support/fag/3800/
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Portugués Brasil

Para instrugdes detalhadas, por favor consulte
https://www.tp-link.com/support/faq/3800/

=10
+

[J Posicione o painel solar o

A posigéo e o angulo de inclinagdo do painel solar afetam muito a eficiéncia solar.

1. Escolha um local onde o painel solar receba mais luz solar durante todo o
ano.

2. Posicione o painel voltado para o sul no Hemisfério Norte ou voltado para
o norte no Hemisfério Sul. Ajuste o angulo de inclinagdo entre o painel e o
solo horizontal. O &ngulo de inclinagdo recomendado é de 35° ~ 45°.

3. Limpe regularmente o painel para remover poeira e detritos.

Para informagdes de aspectos de seguranga e adequagéo do produto no territério
brasileiro consulte: www.gov.br/anatel/pt-br/

FJ Instale o painel solar

Siga as instrugdes de montagem nas paginas 1 e 2. Vocé pode optar por montar apenas
0 painel solar ou o painel solar e o kit de camera.



Portugués Brasil

B Conecte o painel solar a camera

1. Insira a vedagao a prova d'égua na porta de carregamento da camera. Certifique-se
de que a vedacao esteja bem selada.

2. Conecte o painel solar inserindo o conector com o anel preto na porta de
carregamento até ficar firme.

(2]

Se vocé estiver conectando o painel solar a uma camera diferente, talvez seja
necessario um adaptador USB. Para instru¢des detalhadas, consulte
https://www.tp-link.com/support/faq/3800/
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Bvnarapcku

3a Nnoapo6HU MHCTPYKLMK, MOSIS, BUXKTE
https://www.tp-link.com/support/faq/3800/

D Pasnonoxerte conapHus naHen

3abenexka: ﬂOSMLlMF!Ta N BIb/IBT Ha HaK/10Ha Ha COoMapHUA NaHes1 BIMAAT 3Ha4YNTe/THO

Ha EKDeKTVIBHaTa My pa60Ta,

1. 36epeTe MACTO, KbAETO CONAPHUAT NaHen Nosy4aBa Halk-MHOro
C/TbHYEBa CBET/IMHA Npe3 UsnaTa roarHa.

2. Pa3nonoxeTe naHena fa rnefa Ha tor, ako cte B CeBepHOTO
nonyKba60, UK Ha cesep, ako cTe B KOXKHOTO Nonykbn6o. Perynmpaiite
brb/a Ha HaKNOH MeXy NMaHena 1 xopu3oHTa HaTa MOBbPXHOCT.
MpenopbYUTENHUAT bIb/l Ha HAaKNoH e 35° ~ 45°,

3. PegoBHO 136bpCBalTe NaHena, 3a la OTCTPaHUTe NMpax U 3aMbpCABaHUA.

3 MonTax Ha conapHus naHen

CnenBainTe MHCTPYKUMUTE 3a MOHTaXK Ha CTpaHuum 1 1 2. MoxkeTe fa nsbepete aa
MOHTUpATE Camo CONapHUA NaHesn UM KOMMNIEKTa CoMapeH NaHen 1 kamepa.

7



Bvnarapcku

g CBbpSBaHe Ha CONapHUA NaHes1 KbM KaMepaTta

1. MocTaBeTe BOAOYCTONUYMBOTO YNTBTHEHME B MOPTa 3a 3apexkaaHe Ha kamepara.
YBepeTe ce, Ye YNTbTHEHMETO € MIBTHO 3aTBOPEHO.

2. CBbp)KeTe CONapHUA naHen, Kato NocTaBUTE KOHEKTOPA C YePHMA NPbCTEH B NOPTa 3a
3apexjaHe, 40KaTo ce npuaenu nabTHo.

AKO CBbp3BaTe Co/lapHWs NaHen KbM Apyra kamepa, MoXe Aa B e Heobxoaum USB
afantep. 3a NoAPO6HN MHCTPYKLWK, MONS, BUXTE
https://www.tp-link.com/support/fag/3800/
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Hrvatski

Za detaljne upute, molimo posijetite stranicu
https://www.tp-link.com/support/faq/3800/

) Odabir mjesta za solarnu plo¢u

Napomena: polozaj i kut nagiba solarne ploce uvelike utjeu na solarnu
ucinkovitost.

1. Odaberite mjesto na kojem ¢e solarna ploca primati najviSe sunceve
svjetlosti tijekom godine.

2. Na sjevernoj polutci okrenite solarnu plo¢u prema jugu, a na juznoj polutci
prema sjeveru. Namjestite kut nagiba izmedu ploce i vodoravne podloge. &)
Preporuceni kut nagiba je 35° ~ 45°.

3. Redovito Cistite plocu kako biste uklonili prasinu i necCistoce.

F3 Postavljanje solarne ploce

Pratite upute za postavljanje na 1.1 2. stranici. Mozete odabrati Zelite li postaviti samo
solarnu ploc¢u ili solarnu plo¢u i pribor za kameru.

9



Hrvatski

B Spajanje solarne plo¢e na kameru

1. Umetnite vodootpornu brtvu u prikljuc¢ak za punjenje kamere. Uvjerite se da je brtva
¢vrsto umetnuta.

2. Spajite solarnu plo¢u na nacin da do kraja umetnete konektor s crnim prstenom u
priklju¢ak za punjenje kamere.

Ukoliko solarnu plocu spajate na drugi tip kamere, mozda ¢e vam trebati prilagodnik za
USB. Za detaljne upute, molimo posijetite stranicu

https://www.tp-link.com/support/faq/3800/
10



Cestina
Podrobné pokyny najdete na strance
https://www.tp-link.com/support/faq/3800/

EJ Umisténi solarniho panelu

Pozndmka: Poloha a Uhel sklonu solarniho panelu vyrazné ovliviuji U¢innost
solarniho systému.

1. Vyberte misto, kde na solarni panel dopadé nejvice slunec¢niho svétla
béhem celého roku.

N

Panel umistéte na severni polokouli smérem k jihu, nebo na jizni polokouli

smerem k severu Nastavte Uhel sklonu mezi panelem a vodorovnou zemi. @
Doporuceny Uhel sklonu je 35° ~ 45°.

3. Panel pravidelné otirejte, abyste z néj odstranili prach a necistoty.

3 Montaz solarniho panelu

Postupujte podle ndvodu k montéZi na stranach 1 a 2. Mdzete si zvolit, zda budete
chtit namontovat pouze solarni panel, anebo sadu solarniho panelu a kamery.

I



Cestina

ﬂ Pripojeni solarniho panelu ke kamere

1. VloZte vodéodolné tésnéni do nabijeciho portu kamery. Ujistéte se, Ze je tésnéni fadnée
usazeno.

2. Pripojte solarni panel Uplnym zasunutim konektoru s Cernym krouzkem do nabijeciho
portu.

(2]

Pokud pfipojujete solarni panel k jiné kamere, budete mozna potfebovat USB adaptér.
Podrobné pokyny najdete na strance https://www.tp-link.com/support/fag/3800/
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Dansk

Du kan finde detaljerede vejledninger pa
https://www.tp-link.com/support/faq/3800/

[ Placer solpanelet

Bemeerk: Solpanelets position og haeldningsvinkel pavirker i hgj grad
soleffektiviteten.

1. Veelg et sted, hvor solpanelet far mest sollys i lobet af ret.

2. Placer panelet sydvendt pa den nordlige halvkugle eller nordvendt pa
den sydlige halvkugle Juster haeldningsvinklen mellem panelet og den
vandrette jord. Den anbefalede haeldningsvinkel er 35° ~ 45°. @J@

3. Tar jeevnligt panelet af for at fjerne stav og snavs.

3 Montér solcellepanelet

Folg monteringsvejledningen pa side 1 og 2. Du kan veelge bare at montere
solcellepanelet eller solcellepanelet og kamerakittet.

13



Dansk

B Tilslut solcellepanelet til kameraet

1. Seet den vandteette pakning i kameraets opladningsport. Sgrg for, at pakningen er teet
forseglet.

2. Tilslut solcellepanelet ved at indseaette stikket med den sorte ring i opladningsporten,
indtil det sidder teet.

(2]

Hvis du tilslutter solcellepanelet til et andet kamera, skal du muligvis bruge en USB-adapter.
Du kan finde detaljerede vejledninger pa https://www.tp-link.com/support/fag/3800/

14



Nederlands

Voor uitgebreide instructies gaat u naar:
https://www.tp-link.com/support/faq/3800/

[J Hetzonnepaneel plaatsen
Opmerking: de positie en kantelhoek van het zonnepaneel hebben een aanzienlijke
invioed op de efficiéntie van het zonnepaneel.

1. Kies een locatie waar het zonnepaneel gedurende het jaar de meeste
hoeveelheid zonlicht krijgt.

2. Plaats het zonnepaneel richting het zuiden op het noordelijk halfrond en
richting het noorden op het zuidelijk halfrond. Wijzig de kantelhoek tussen het
zonnepaneel en de bodem. De aanbevolen kantelhoek is 35° ~ 45°.

3. Maak het paneel regelmatig schoon om stof en vuil te verwijderen.

fJ Het zonnepaneel bevestigen

Volg de montage-instructies op pagina 1 en 2. U kunt ervoor kiezen om alleen het
zonnepaneel of zowel het zonnepaneel als de camerakit te bevestigen.

15



Nederlands

B Zonnepaneel aansluiten op camera

1. Steek de waterdichte afdichting in de oplaadpoort van de camera. Zorg dat de
afdichting stevig is bevestigd.

2. Sluit het zonnepaneel aan door de connector met de zwarte ring in de oplaadpoort te
steken totdat deze goed vastzit.

Als u het zonnepaneel aansluit op een andere camera, hebt u mogelijk een USB-adapter
nodig. Voor uitgebreide instructies gaat u naar:
https://www.tp-link.com/support/fag/3800/
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Suomi

Yksityiskohtaisia ohjeita saat osoitteesta
https://www.tp-link.com/support/faq/3800/

[ Sijoita aurinkopaneeli

Huomio: Aurinkopaneelin asento ja kallistuskulma vaikuttavat merkittavasti
tehokkuuteen.

1. Valitse sijainti, jossa aurinkopaneeli saa eniten auringonvaloa vuoden
aikana.

2. Sijoita paneeli etelddn pain pohjoisella pallonpuoliskolla tai pohjoiseen
pain eteldiselld pallonpuoliskolla. S8ada kallistuskulmaa paneelin ja &
vaakasuoran maan valilla. Suositeltu kallistuskulma on 35° ~ 45°,

3. Pyyhi paneeli séannéllisesti polyn ja lian poistamiseksi.

F3 Aurinkopaneelin asennus

Noudata asennusohijeita sivuilla 1 ja 2. Voit asentaa vain aurinkopaneelin tai
aurinkopaneelin ja kamerasarjan.

17



Suomi

B Yhdistéd aurinkopaneeli kameraan
1. Aseta vedenpitava tiiviste kameran latausporttiin. Varmista, etta tiiviste on tiivis.

2. Yhdista aurinkopaneeli asettamalla mustalla renkaalla varustettu liitin latausporttiin,
kunnes se istuu tiukasti.

Jos yhdistat aurinkopaneelia eri kameraan, saatat tarvita USB-adapterin.
Yksityiskohtaisia ohjeita |6ydat osoitteesta https://www.tp-link.com/support/fag/3800/
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Francgais

Pour des instructions détaillées, veuillez vous référer
a https://www.tp-link.com/support/faq/3800/

[ Positionner le panneau solaire

Remarque : la position et I'angle d'inclinaison du panneau solaire affectent
grandement l'efficacité solaire.

1. Choisissez un endroit ou le panneau solaire peut recevoir le plus de
lumiére du soleil possible tout au long de l'année.

2. Positionnez le panneau face au sud si dans I'hémisphére nord, ou
face au nord, si dans I'hémisphere sud. Ajustez I'angle d'inclinaison
entre le panneau et le sol horizontal. L'angle d'inclinaison
recommandé est de 35° ~ 45°,

3. Essuyez régulierement le panneau pour supprimer la poussiere et
enlever les débris.

) Montez le panneau solaire

Suivez les instructions de montage aux pages 1 et 2. Vous pouvez choisir de monter
uniquement le panneau solaire ou le kit panneau solaire et caméra.
19



Francais

B Connectez le panneau solaire a la caméra

1. Insérez le joint étanche dans le port de chargement de la caméra. Assurez-vous que le
joint est bien scellé.

2. Connectez le panneau solaire en insérant le connecteur avec I'anneau noir dans le
port de charge jusqu'a ce qu'il soit bien ajusté.

Sivous connectez le panneau solaire a une autre caméra, vous aurez peut-étre besoin
d'un adaptateur USB. Pour des instructions détaillées, veuillez vous référer a
https://www.tp-link.com/support/fag/3800/

20



Deutsch

Voor uitgebreide instructies gaat u naar:
https://www.tp-link.com/support/faq/3800/

[P Solarpanel positionieren

Hinweis: Die Aufstellung und der Neigungswinkel des Solarmoduls haben groBen Einfluss auf

die Effizienz der Solaranlage.

1. Wahlen Sie einen Ort, an dem das Solarmodul das ganze Jahr Uber das
meiste Sonnenlicht erhalt.

2. Falls Sie sich in der nérdlichen Hemisphaére befinden, positionieren Sie das
Solarpanel in Richtung Stiden, und wenn Sie sich in der stdlichen Hemisphére
befinden, in Richtung Norden. Stellen Sie den Neigungswinkel zwischen dem
Panel und dem horizontalen Boden ein. Der empfohlene Neigungswinkel betragt
35°~45°,

3. Wischen Sie das Solarpanel regelmaBig ab, um Staub und
Verschmutzungen zu entfernen.

g Het zonnepaneel bevestigen

Volg de montage-instructies op pagina 1 en 2. U kunt ervoor kiezen om alleen het
zonnepaneel of zowel het zonnepaneel als de camerakit te bevestigen.
21



Deutsch

B Zonnepaneel aansluiten op camera

1. Steek de waterdichte afdichting in de oplaadpoort van de camera. Zorg dat de
afdichting stevig is bevestigd.

2. Sluit het zonnepaneel aan door de connector met de zwarte ring in de oplaadpoort te
steken totdat deze goed vastzit.

Als u het zonnepaneel aansluit op een andere camera, hebt u mogelijk een USB-adapter
nodig. Voor uitgebreide instructies gaat u naar: https://www.tp-link.com/support/fag/3800/
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EAANViK&

Mo Aettopepeig 08nyieg, MXPAKAAW VXTPEETE GTN
8levBuvon: https://www.tp-link.com/support/faq/3800/

n TomtoB€tnon tou HAlakoU M&veA

nuelwon: H 8€on ko n ywvio kAlong tou nAlokoU avel ennpe&{ouv oe Hey&Ao Babuo /{:i}
v anodoon tou. R
1. EmAgETe plo tomoBeaior OTIou To NALOKO TIAVEA AXUBAVEL TO TIEPLOCOTEPO
NALOKO PG KB OAN TN SLEPKEL TOU £TOUG.
2. TomoBeTAOTE TO TMAVEA PE VOTLO TIPOCOVATOAOHO 0TO BOpelo Hulopaiplo
1 BépeLo mpooavatoAlopd oto NéTo Hutopaiplo. Mpooapudote T ywvic
KAlONG HETOEY TOU TIAVEA KO Tou 0pLldvTIoU e8G@OUG. H ouvioTwpevn ywvia
KAlong elvou 35° ~ 45°,
3. ZKOUTHZETE TOKTIKA TO TIAVEA VIO VO XTTOUOKPUVETE TN OKOVN KOl TOL
UTTOAE (OO

FJ Tormobétnon tou Hhakou MéveA

AKONOUBNOTE TG 08NYIEG EYKATACTOONG OTIG 0eABEG T Ko 2. MTTOPELTE v eTUAEEETE VOt
EYKATOOTHOETE HOVO TO NALOKO TIAVEA 1) TO NALOKO TIAVEA KO TO Kit KAUEPOC.
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EAANViK&

B 2Uv8eon HAlakkou MaéwveA otnv K&uepa

1. ELo&yeTE TO OSLABPOX0 KXAUPUO 0T BUPO POPTIONG TNG KAUEPOC. BeBauwbelte ot
TO KXAUPHO EXEL OPPOAYI{OEL OPIXTA.

2. 2uv8€0Te TO NALOKO TIAVENA, ELOXYOVTOC TO BUCHOL JE TO HOUPO SAKTUALO 0T BUpal
POPTIONG HEXPL VO EPAPHOCEL CWOTA.

E&v ouvEeéeTe TO NALOKO TIAVEA OE PLO SLAPOPETIKN KAPEP, UTTOPE( VO XpELOOTElTE
évav pooappoyea USB. Ta AetTtopepeic o8nyieg, TopakaNoUpE avaTpEETE 0TN
SlevBbuvon; https://lwww.tp-link.com/support/fag/3800/
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Magyar

Részletes utasitédsokat a
https://www.tp-link.com/support/faq/3800/ oldalon talal.

[J Helyezze el a napelem panelt

Megjegyzés: A napelem helyzete és délésszoge nagyban befolyasolja a
napenergia hatékonysagat.
1. Vélasszon olyan helyet, ahol a napelem a legtdbb napfényt kapja egész
évben.
2. Helyezze a panelt déli fekvéslre az északi féltekeén vagy északi fekvéslre a
déli féltekén. Allitsa be a panel és a vizszintes talaj kdzotti d6lésszoget. Az @J@

ajanlott délésszdg 35° ~ 45°.
3. Rendszeresen tordlje le a panelt a por és a tormelék eltavolitdsahoz.

g Szerelje fel a napelemet

Kovesse az 1. és 2. oldalon talélhat¢ szerelési utasitasokat. Valaszthat, hogy csak a
napelemet vagy a napelem és a kamera készletet szereli fel.

25



Magyar

B Csatlakoztassa a napelemet a kamerahoz

1. Helyezze be a vizalld tomitést a kamera toltényilaséba. Gy6z6djon meg réla, hogy a
témités szorosan zar.

2. Csatlakoztassa a napelemet a fekete gy(r(s csatlakozoét a toltényilésba illesztve, amig
szorosan bele nem illeszkedik.

(2]

Ha a napelemet egy masik kameréhoz csatlakoztatja, szikség lehet egy USB-adapterre.
Részletes utasitasokat a https://www.tp-link.com/support/fag/3800/ oldalon talal.
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Bahasa Indonesia

Untuk petunjuk rinci, silakan merujuk ke
https://www.tp-link.com/support/faq/3800/

[J Posisikan Panel Surya

Catatan: Posisi dan sudut kemiringan panel surya sangat mempengaruhi efisiensi

surya.

1. Pilih lokasi di mana panel surya mendapatkan sinar matahari paling
banyak sepanjang tahun.

2. Posisikan panel menghadap ke selatan di Belahan Bumi Utara atau
menghadap ke utara di Belahan Bumi Selatan. Sesuaikan sudut
kemiringan antara panel dan permukaan horizontal. Sudut kemiringan
yang disarankan adalah 35° ~ 45°.

3. Lap panel secara teratur untuk menghilangkan debu dan kotoran.

fJ Pasang Panel Surya

Ikuti petunjuk pemasangan di halaman 1 dan 2. Anda dapat memilih untuk
memasang panel surya saja atau panel surya dan kit kamera.
27



Bahasa Indonesia

E] Hubungkan Panel Surya ke Kamera

1. Masukkan gasket kedap air ke dalam port pengisian daya kamera. Pastikan gsaket
tertutup rapat.

2. Hubungkan panel surya dengan memasukkan konektor bercincin hitam ke port
pengisian daya hingga terpasang dengan benar.

Jika Anda menyambungkan panel surya ke kamera lain, Anda mungkin memerlukan
adaptor USB. Untuk petunjuk rinci, silakan merujuk ke
https://www.tp-link.com/support/fag/3800/
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Italiano

Per istruzioni dettagliate, fai riferimento a
https://www.tp-link.com/support/faq/3800/

] Posizionamento Pannello Solare
Nota: la posizione e I'angolo di inclinazione del pannello solare influiscono
notevolmente sull'efficienza solare.

1. Scegli un luogo dove il pannello solare ottiene piu luce solare durante
tutto l'anno.

2. Posiziona il pannello rivolto a sud nell'emisfero settentrionale o rivolto

a nord nellemisfero australe. Regola angolo di inclinazione trail BN
pannello e il terreno orizzontale. L'angolo di inclinazione raccomandato @J
€35°~45°
Pulisci regolarmente il pannello per rimuovere polvere e detriti.

@

fJ Monta il Pannello Solare

Segui le istruzioni di montaggio di cui alle pagine 1 e 2. Puoi scegliere di montare
solo il pannello solare o il pannello solare e il kit telecamera.
29



Italiano

E] Collega il pannello solare alla telecamera

1. Inserisci la guarnizione impermeabile nella porta di ricarica della telecamera. Assicurati
che la guarnizione sia ben sigillata.

2. Collega il pannello solare inserendo il connettore con l'anello nero nella porta diricarica
fino a quando vi aderisce correttamente.

Se colleghi il pannello solare a una telecamera diversa, potrebbe essere necessario un
adattatore USB. Per istruzioni dettagliate, fai riferimento a
https://www.tp-link.com/support/fag/3800/

30



@ SHMAFIBICOWTIE RO URL ZZSEBLIZE W,
https://www.tp-link.com/support/faq/3800/

B V-5 R oREEFMERDD
KARBHRENENICIDADICFY —F— /AR OABPEEHAREEHDOET
1 VSRR EREELTRE L AB BN S BHERLES,

2. LR TUF TRET 2B EEAE. BERTU 7 TRILAECREL
F9.Y—S— R OBEEBEL T T, MECH L TAERRENS
35° ~ 45° FAEICEFZDONETIHTT, (ICJ@

3. V== RIVEEBHNICER L RIVPTIZREO RV TZE W,

F) mofiFiconT

R=I 1 BLUOR—Y 2 DRHUCSH > TRBEID T TLIEE WY —F—/RIVISE A
KICRAAZEHETRDHIFITRETS,
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BHAE
E) V—S— 1R ENASEERTS

1. BKRTIYFAY RN ZAATDFRER—NMIBAUE T KNADRAELZNESLoMDEED
fFFTLIEE W,

2. EWI UMW ORI 7 —% FFER—MCPo7hEdFEZEFTELRADLSICLTY —
TR EEHRLET,

V—Z— XX ZRDNAZICERT 2B E L. USB 75 75 —hBEREICIRDIEENHD
FILFMBFIRICDOWTIE RD URL Z2SB<IEE L,
https://www.tp-link.com/support/faq/3800/
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Kasakwa

TonblK Hyckaynap any yLiH MblHa CinTeMeHi KapaHbl3
https://www.tp-link.com/support/faq/3800/

P KyH naHeniH opHaTbIHbI3

Eckeptne: KyH naHeniHiH OpHbl MeH kenbey bypbillbl KyH TUiMAiniriHe KaTTbl acep

eTeqi.

1. KyH naneni xbln 60Wbl KYH CaYNeCiH e Ken anaTtbliH OpbiHAbI
TaHAaHbI3.

2. [MaHenbai CONTYCTIK »KapTbl Lapaa OHTYCTIKKE HEMEeCe OHTYCTIK
»apThbl Wapaa CONTYCTIKKE KapaTbin OpHaNacTbIpbIHbI3. [aHe b MeH
KenaeHeH ep apacblHaarbl Kenbey bypbillblH PETTEHI3. YCblHbIIFaH &
Kenbey bypbiwbl 35° ~ 45°,

3. LaH MeH KOKbICTbI KETIpY YLUiH NaHenbAi Xyreni Typae CypTiHi3.

FJ KyH naHeniH opHaTbIHbI3

1>kaHe 2 6eTTepaeri opHaTy HycKaynapblH opbiHAaHbI3. Ci3 Tek KyH naHeniH Hemece
KYH NaHeni MeH Kamepa »mHafFblH OpHaTa anachi3.
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Kasakwa

E] KyH naHeniH Kamepara KOCbIHbI3

1. Cy eTKI36eTIH ThiFbI3AaFbILTLI KAMEPaHbIH 3apsaTay YAChIHa CarblHbI3.
ThIFbI3AaFbILLTbIH ThIFbI3 XabblFaHbIHA KO3 »KETKI3IHi3.

2. Kapa caky1Ha KOHHEKTOPbIH 3apaaTay nopTbiHa AeWiH UTepy apKbl/ibl KYH NaHeniH
KOCbIHbI3.

Erep ci3 KyH naHeniH 6acka kamepara KoccaHrpl3, cidre USB agantepi kaxkeT 601ybl
MYMKIH. TONbIK HyCKayiap any yLUiH MblHa CinTeMeHi KapaHbl3
https://www.tp-link.com/support/fag/3800/
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Espafiol (Latinoamérica)

Para obtener instrucciones detalladas, consulte
https://www.tp-link.com/support/faq/3800/

[J Coloque el panel solar

Nota: La posicidny el &ngulo de inclinacion del panel solar afectan en gran medida
la eficiencia solar.

1. Elija una ubicacion donde el panel solar reciba la mayor cantidad de luz
solar durante todo el afio.

2. Coloque el panel orientado hacia el sur en el hemisferio norte o hacia el
norte en el hemisferio sur. Ajuste el &ngulo de inclinacion entre el panel y el &)
suelo horizontal. El angulo de inclinacion recomendado es de 35° ~ 45°.

3. Limpie regularmente el panel para eliminar el polvo y la suciedad.

fJ Montar el panel solar

Siga las instrucciones de montaje en las paginas 1y 2. Puede optar por montar solo
el panel solar o el panel solar y el kit de camara.
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Espafiol (Latinoamérica)

B Conecte el panel solar a la camara

1. Inserte la junta impermeable en el puerto de carga de la cdmara. Asegurese de que la
junta esté bien sellada.

2. Conecte el panel solar insertando el conector con el anillo negro en el puerto de carga
hasta que quede ajustado.

Si esta conectando el panel solar a una camara diferente, es posible que necesite un
adaptador USB. Para obtener instrucciones detalladas, consulte
https://www.tp-link.com/support/fag/3800
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LatvieSu

Lai iegUtu detalizétus noradijumus, lidzu, skatiet vietni
https://www.tp-link.com/support/faq/3800/

EJ Novietojiet saules paneli

Piezime: Saules panela novietojums un slipuma lenkis ietekmé saules energijas {j:}
efektivitati. e
1. Izvélieties vietu, kur saules panelis visu gadu sanem visvairak saules

gaismas.

2. Novietojiet paneli uz dienvidiem vérstu ziemelu puslodé vai uz
ziemeliem vérstu dienvidu puslodé. Noreguléjiet slipuma lenki starp
paneli un horizontalo zemi. leteicamais slipuma lenkis ir 35° ~ 45°,

3. Regulari noslaukiet paneli, lai nonemtu puteklus un gruzus.

fJ Uzstadiet saules paneli

Izpildiet montazas instrukcijas 1. un 2. lappusé. Varat izvéléties uzstadit tikai saules
paneli vai saules paneli un kameras komplektu.
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LatvieSu

E] Savienojiet saules paneli ar kameru

1. levietojiet densnecaurlaidigo blivi kameras uzlades pieslégvieta. Parliecinieties vai
blive ir cieSi noslégta.

2. Pievienojiet saules paneli ievietojot savienotaju ar melno gredzenu uzlades porta, lidz
tas ir ciesi piegujoss.

Ja saules paneli pievienojat citai kamerai, iespé&jams, bus nepieciesams USB adapteris.
Laiiegltu detalizetus noradijumus, ladzu, skatiet vietni
https://www.tp-link.com/support/fag/3800/
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Lietuviy

Daugiau informacijos rasite svetaingje
https://www.tp-link.com/support/faq/3800/

D Saules elektrinés padéties nustatymas
Pastaba. Saulés modulio padétis ir pakrypimo kampas turi didele jtaka saules
energijos efektyvumui.

1. Pasirinkite vieta, kurioje saulés elektring istisus metus gaus
daugiausia saules sviesos.

2. Siaurés pusrutulyje elektrine statykite j pietus, o Piety pusrutulyje — |
Siaure. Sureguliuokite pakrypimo kampa tarp modulio ir horizontalaus @J@

pavirsio. Rekomenduojamas pakrypimo kampas 35° ~ 45°.
3. Reguliariai valykite elektring, kad pasalintuméte dulkes ir Siuksles.

fJ Saules elektrinés montavimas

Vadovaukités 1 ir 2 psl. pateiktais montavimo nurodymais. Galite pasirinkti montuoti
vien tik saulés modulj arba saulés modulj su vaizdo kameros komplektu.
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Lietuviy

E] Saulés modulj prijunkite prie vaizdo kameros

1. ] vaizdo kameros jkrovimo lizdg jstatykite vandeniui atsparig tarpine. Patikrinkite, ar
tarpiné sandariai prigludusi.

2. Saulés modulj prijunkite tvirtai jstatydami jungtj su juodu Ziedu j jkrovimo lizda.

(2]

Jei saulés moduljjungiate prie kitos kameros, jums gali reiketi USB adapterio. ISsamas
nurodymai pateikiami svetainéje https://www.tp-link.com/support/faq/3800/
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Norsk

For detaljerte instruksjoner, vennligst se
https://www.tp-link.com/support/faq/3800/

EJ Plasser solcellepanelet

Merk: Plasseringen og tiltvinkelen pa solcellepanelet har stor pavirkning pa

solcelleeffektiviteten.

1. Velg et sted hvor solcellepanelet far mest mulig sollys gjennom
hele aret.

2. Plasser panelet vendt mot sgr pa den nordlige halvkule eller
vendt mot nord pa den serlige halvkule. Juster tiltvinkelen mellom
panelet og den horisontale bakken. Den anbefalte tiltvinkelen er
35°-45°.

3. Terk panelet regelmessig for & fierne stgv og rusk.

] Monter solcellepanelet

Fglg monteringsinstruksjonene pa side 1 og 2. Du kan velge & montere bare
solcellepanelet eller solcellepanelet og kamerakit.
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Norsk

B Koble solcellepanel til kamera

1. Sett inn den vanntette pakningen i kameraets ladeport. Sgrg for at pakningen er tett
forseglet.

2. Koble til solcellepanelet ved & sette inn kontakten med den svarte ringen i ladeporten
til den sitter godt.

2]

Hvis du kobler solcellepanelet til et annet kamera, kan det hende du trenger en USB-
adapter. For detaljerte instruksjoner, vennligst se
https://www.tp-link.com/support/fag/3800/
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Polski

Aby uzyskac¢ szczegdtowe instrukcje, sprawdz nastepujgcy poradnik:
https://www.tp-link.com/support/faq/3800/

n Ustaw Panel stoneczny

Uwaga: Pozycja i kat pochylenia panelu stonecznego w znacznym stopniu wptywaja

na jego wydajnosé.

1. Wybierz miejsce, w ktérym panel stoneczny bedzie otrzymywat
najwiecej promieni stonecznych przez caty rok.

2. Ustaw panel w kierunku potudniowym na potkuli pétnocnej lub
potocnym na potkuli potudniowej. Dostosuj kat pochylenia miedzy

panelem a poziomym podtozem. Zalecany kat pochylenia wynosi 35° ~ @J@

45°
3. Regularnie przecieraj panel, aby usuwac z niego kurz i zanieczyszczenia.

g Zamontuj Panel stoneczny

Postepuj zgodnie z instrukcjami montazowymi znajdujgcymi sie na stronie 11 2. Mozesz
wybra¢ montaz samego panelu stonecznego lub zestawu panelu stonecznego z kamera.
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Polski

B Podtacz Panel stoneczny do Kamery

1. Wtdz uszczelke do portu zasilania kamery. Upewnij sie, ze uszczelka dobrze przylega.

2. Podtacz panel stoneczny poprzez wsadzenie ztgcza z czarnym pierscieniem do portu
tadowania, az do uzyskania uzyskania doktadnego potaczenia.

Jesli podtaczasz panel stoneczny do innej kamery, mozesz potrzebowac adaptera USB.
Aby uzyskac¢ szczegdtowe instrukcje, sprawdz nastepujacy poradnik:
https://www.tp-link.com/support/fag/3800/
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Portugués

Para obter instru¢gdes pormenorizadas, consulte
https://www.tp-link.com/support/faq/3800/

EJ Posicionar o Painel Solar

Nota: A posicado e o angulo de inclinagcao do painel solar afectam grandemente

a eficiéncia solar.

1. Escolher um local onde o painel solar receba mais luz solar
durante todo o ano.

2. Posicionar o painel virado a sul no hemisfério norte ou virado a
norte no hemisfério sul. Ajustar o angulo de inclinagéo entre o
painel e o solo horizontal. O angulo de inclinagdo recomendado é
de 35°~45°,

3. Limpar regularmente o painel para remover po6 e detritos.

fJ Montar o painel solar

Siga as instrugdes de montagem nas paginas 1 e 2. Pode optar por montar apenas
0 painel solar ou o kit de painel solar e camara.
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Portugués

B Ligar o painel solar a camara

1. Insira a junta de vedacao a prova de agua na porta de carregamento da camara.
Certifique-se de que a junta estd bem fechada.

2. Ligue o painel solar, inserindo o conetor com o anel preto na porta de carregamento
até ficar bem encaixado.

Se estiver a ligar o painel solar a uma camara diferente, podera necessitar de um
adaptador USB. Para obter instru¢des detalhadas, consulte
https://www.tp-link.com/support/fag/3800/
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Roména

Pentru instructiuni detaliate, te rugdm sa consulti
https://www.tp-link.com/support/faq/3800/

[J Pozitionarea Panoului Solar

Noté&: Pozitia si unghiul de inclinare al panoului solar afecteaza foarte mult eficienta ,{::}
-
solaré. -7

1. Alege un loc in care panoul solar primeste cea mai multa lumina solara
pe tot parcursul anului.

2. Pozitioneaza panoul orientat spre sud in Emisfera Nordica sau
orientat spre nord in Emisfera Sudica. Regleaza unghiul de inclinare
dintre panou si solul orizontal. Unghiul de inclinare recomandat este @/®

de 35°~ 45°.
3. Sterge In mod regulat panoul pentru a indeparta praful si resturile.
fJ Monteaza panoul solar

Urmeaza instructiunile de montare de la paginile 1 si 2. Poti alege sa montezi doar
panoul solar sau setul de panou solar si camera.
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Roména

E] Conecteaza Panoul Solar la Camera

1. Insereaza garnitura impermeabild in portul de incarcare al camerei. Asigura-te ca
garnitura este etansata.

2. Conecteaza panoul solar introducand conectorul cu inelul negru in portul de incércare
pana cand este etans.

(2]

Daca vei conecta panoul solar la 0 altd camera, este posibil sa ai nevoie de un adaptor
USB. Pentru instructiuni detaliate, consulta https://www.tp-link.com/support/fag/3800/
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Pycckuii a3bik

Moapo6Han MHCTPYKLMSA:
https://www.tp-link.com/support/faq/3800/

'.

[P PasmecTuTe conHeuHyto naresb

I'IpmmeuaHMe: MeCTOMNO/IOXKeHWe U yrosl Hak/ioHa COJHEYHOM NaHenm CyuleCTBeHHO

BAIMAOT Ha Sd)dJeKTVIBHOCTb reHepaunmn COJIHEYHOM 3Heprnn.

1. Boibepute MecTo, B KOTOPOM Ha COMHEYHYIO NaHenb 6yaeT nonajatb
©0/bLUE BCEr0 CONMHEYHOrO CBETa B TEYEHNE roaa.

2. Ecav naHenb ycTaHaBvBaeTCA B CEBEPHOM NOyLLAPUK, MOBEPHUTE
€& NMUEBOW CTOPOHOW Ha tor; eC/Iv NaHe b YCTaHaBIMBAETCS B KOXKHOM
noyLIapun, MOBEPHUTE €€ NNLEBOM CTOPOHOM Ha CeBep. YCTaHOBUTE
NOAXOAALLWMIA YrON HAKNOHa CONHEYHOM NaHe I OTHOCUTENBHO 3eM/IN.
Pekomerayemblin yron HaknoHa: 35-45°.

3. PerynsapHo npotupaiiTe naHesb OT Nblav U rpsAsn.

] YcraHoBKa COIHEUHOI NaHenu

CnefyiTe yKasaH1sM Mo yCTaHOBKE Ha CTpaHmLax 1-2. MOXXHO yCTaHOBUTb Kak
OTAIe/IbHO COJIHEUHYIO MaHE/ b, TaK W COMTHEYHYIO NaHe b C KaMepami.
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Pycckuii A3bik

E) NoaknioueHe conHeuHoOM NaHenm K kamepe

1. BcTaBbTe B 3apsAaHbIi NOPT Kamepbl BOAOHENPOHMLEEMYO NPOKNaAKy. Yoeamntece, 4To
npoKiaaKa NIoTHO AEPXUTCA.

2. 4T06bBI NOAKNOYNTE CONHEYHYIO NMaHeNb, A0 yNopa BCTaBbTe B 3apALAHbIN NOPT pa3béM
C YEPHBIM KOJTbLIOM.

Ecnmn conHevHasn naHesb NOAKMOYAETCA K APYro Kamepe, MOXeT NoHaaobutecs USB-
apanTep. [MoapobHas MHCTpyKUMs: https://www.tp-link.com/ru/support/fag/3800/
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Srpski jezik/Cpncku jeank

Detaljna uputstva potrazite na stranici
https://www.tp-link.com/support/faq/3800/

EJ Pozicionirajte solarni panel {:}

Napomena: Polozaj i ugao nagiba solarnog panela u velikoj meri uti¢e na -~

solarnu efikasnost.

1. Izaberite lokaciju gde solarni panel dobija najvecu koli¢inu
svetlosti tokom godine.

2. Postavite panel okrenut ka jugu na severnoj hemisferi ili okrenut
ka severu na juznoj hemisferi. Podesite ugao nagiba izmedu &)
panela i horizontalnog tla. Preporu¢eni ugao nagiba je 35° ~ 45°.

3. Redovno Cistite panel i uklanjajte prasinu i necistocu.

g Montirajte solarni panel

Pratite uputstva za montazu na stranama 1 i 2. Mozete odluciti da montirate samo
solarni panel ili solarni panel i komplet za kameru.
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Srpski jezik/Cpncku jeank

B Povezite solarni panel sa kamerom

1. Postavite vodootpornu zaptivku na port za punjenje kamere. Potrudite se da zaptivka
bude ¢vrsto postavljena.

2. Povezite solarni panel umetanjem konektora sa crnim prstenom u port za punjenje dok
ne upadne.

Ako povezujete solarni panel sa drugom kamerom, mozda ¢e vam trebati USB adapter.
Detaljna uputstva potraZite na stranici https://www.tp-link.com/support/fag/3800/
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Slovencina

Podrobné pokyny néjdete na stranke
https://www.tp-link.com/support/faq/3800/

fJ Umiestnenie solarneho panela

Poznamka: Poloha a uhol sklonu solérneho panela vyrazne ovplyvnuje U¢innost
solarneho systému.

1. Vyberte miesto, kde bude na solarny panel poc¢as roka dopadat
najviac slne¢ného svetla.

2. Na severnej pologuli panel umiestnite smerom na juh a na juznej
pologuli ho umiestnite smerom na sever. Nastavte uhol sklonu medzi @J@’

panelom a vodorovnou zemou. Odporucany uhol sklonu je 35° ~ 45°,
3. Panel pravidelne utierajte, aby ste z neho odstranili prach a necistoty.

fJ Montaz solarneho panela

Postupuijte podla montaznych pokynov na stranach 1 a 2. Mézete sa rozhodnut, &i
chcete namontovat len solarny panel alebo supravu solarneho panela a kamery.
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Slovencina

g Pripojenie solarneho panela ku kamere

1. Do nabijacieho portu kamery viozte vodotesné tesnenie. Skontrolujte, ¢i je tesnenie
dobre usadené.

2. Pripojte solarny panel — konektor s ¢iernym krizkom zasunte do nabijacieho portu az
nadoraz.

Ak pripajate solarny panel k inej kamere, mozno budete potrebovat USB adaptér.
Podrobné pokyny ndjdete na stranke https://www.tp-link.com/support/fag/3800/.
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Slovens€ina

Podrobnejsa navodila si oglejte na povezavi
https://www.tp-link.com/support/faq/3800/

[P Namestitev son¢nega panela

Opomba: Polozaj in kot nagiba son¢ne plos¢e mocno vplivata na uc¢inkovitost

soncne energije.

1. Izberite lokacijo, kjier son¢ni panel prejme najvec soncne svetlobe
skozi vse leto.

2. Sonc¢ni panel namestite na severni polobli tako, da bo obrnjen proti
jugu, na juzni polobli pa proti severu. Nastavite kot nagiba med plos¢o
in vodoravno podlago. Priporo¢eni kot nagiba je 35° ~ 45°,

3. Soncni panel redno brisite, da odstranite prah in obloge.

3 Montaza sonénega panela

Sledite navodilom za montazo na 1.in 2. strani. Izbirate lahko med namestitvijo
solarnega panela ali solarnega panela in kompleta s kamero.
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Slovens€ina

B Povezite solarni panel s kamero

1. Vstavite vodoodporno tesnilo v polnilna vrata kamere. Prepricajte se, da je tesnilo
dobro nameséeno.

2. Povezite solarni panel z vstavitvijo prikljuc¢ka s ¢rnim obro¢em v polnilna vrata tako, da
se bo tesno prilegal.

(2]

Ce solarni panel povezujete z drugo kamero, boste morda potrebovali USB adapter.
PodrobnejSa navodila si oglejte na povezavi https://www.tp-link.com/support/fag/3800/
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Espafiol

Para obtener instrucciones detalladas, consulte
https://www.tp-link.com/support/faq/3800/

[=I:

) Coloque el panel solar
Nota: La posiciény el angulo de inclinacion del panel solar afectan en gran /,{::}
medida a la eficiencia solar. -

1. Elija una ubicacion donde el panel solar reciba la mayor cantidad de
luz solar durante todo el afio.

2. Coloque el panel orientado hacia el sur en el hemisferio norte o hacia
el norte en el hemisferio sur. Ajuste el angulo de inclinacion entre el @J@

panely el suelo horizontal. El &ngulo de inclinacién recomendado es
de 35°~ 45°
3. Limpie regularmente el panel para eliminar el polvo y la suciedad.

FJ Montar el panel solar

Siga las instrucciones de montaje en las paginas 1y 2. Puede optar por montar solo
el panel solar o el panel solar y el kit de camara.
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Espafiol

ﬂ Conecte el panel solar a la camara

1. Inserte la junta impermeable en el puerto de carga de la cdmara. Asegurese de que la
junta esté bien sellada.

2. Conecte el panel solar insertando el conector con el anillo negro en el puerto de carga
hasta que quede ajustado.

Si esta conectando el panel solar a una cdmara diferente, es posible que necesite un
adaptador USB. Para obtener instrucciones detalladas, consulte
https://www.tp-link.com/support/faq/3800/
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Svenska

For mer utforliga anvisningar, ga till
https://www.tp-link.com/support/faq/3800/

[J Piacera solpanelen

OBS: Placeringen och lutningsvinkeln for solpanelen paverkar i hog grad hur
effektivt solenergin kan utnyttjas.

1. Valj en plats déar solpanelen far som mest solljus under aret.

2. Placera panelen mot séder pa norra halvklotet eller mot norr pa
sodra halvklotet. Justera lutningsvinkeln mellan panelen och det
horisontella underlaget. Rekommenderad Iutningsvinkel &r 35° ~ @J@
45°

3. Torka regelbundet bort smuts och damm fran panelen.
3 Montera solpanelen

Folj monteringsanvisningarna pa sidorna 1 och 2. Du kan vélja att montera enbart
solpanelen eller solpanelen och kamerauppsattningen.
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Svenska

B Anslut solpanelen till kameran
1. S&tt i den vattentéta packningen i kamerans laddningsuttag. Se till att packningen ar
val forsluten.

2. Anslut solpanelen genom att séatta in kontakten med den svarta ringen i
laddningsuttaget tills den sitter fast ordentligt.

Om du ansluter solpanelen till en annan kamera kanske du behover en USB-adapter. For
utforliga anvisningar, ga till https://www.tp-link.com/support/fag/3800/
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Ayrintili talimatlar icin litfen
https://www.tp-link.com/support/faq/3800/ adresine bakin.

EJ Giines Panelini Konumlandirin

Not: Glines panelinin konumu ve edim agisi glines verimliligini blytk olgtde
etkiler.

1. Glnes panelinin yil boyunca en fazla glines 15181 alacagdi bir yer segin.

2. Paneli Kuzey Yarimkire'de giineye, Guney Yarimkure'de kuzeye
bakacak sekilde yerlestirin. Panel ile yatay zemin arasindaki egim
acisini ayarlayin. Onerilen egim agisi 35° ~ 45°dir.

3. Tozu ve kalintilari temizlemek icin paneli duzenli olarak silin.

FJ Gines Panelini Monte Edin

Sayfa 1 ve 2'deki montaj talimatlarini izleyin. Sadece gunes panelini veya giines
paneli ve kamera kitini monte etmeyi segebilirsiniz.
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Tiirkge

E] Gunes Panelini Kameraya Baglayin

1. Su gegirmez contayl kameranin sarj portuna takin. Contanin sikica kapatildigindan
emin olun.

2. Siyah halkall konektor sarj baglanti noktasina tam oturana kadar takarak gtines
panelini baglayin.

GUnes panelini farkli bir kameraya bagliyorsaniz, bir USB adaptorine ihtiyaciniz olabilir.
Ayrintili talimatlar icin lttfen https://www.tp-link.com/support/faq/3800/ adresine bakin.
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YkpaiHCcbka MOBa

[eTanbHi iHCTPYKLUIii AWB. Ha cawTi
https://www.tp-link.com/support/faq/3800/

EJ PosmicTiTb CoHsiuHY NaHesnb

MpumiTKa. TONOKEHHA Ky TY Haxu1y COHAYHOI NaHeni 3Ha4HOoK Mipoto

BM/IMBalOTb Ha eHEKTUBHICTb COHAYHOT eHeprii.

1. Bubepitb Micue, Ae COHAYHA NaHe b OTPUMYE HabinbLe
COHAYHOrO CBIT/1a MPOTArOM POKY.

2. Po3sTaluyiiTe naHenb Ha niBAeHb Y NIBHIYHIN NiBKy/1i ab0 Ha NiBHIY
y NiBAEHHIN NiBKYy/I. BiaperymonTte KyT Haxuay MK naHenio
Ta ropM30HTaIbHOK MOBEPXHED 3eMi. PEKOMEHAOBaHMN Ky T
Haxuay CTaHOBUTb 35° ~ 45°,

3. PerynapHo npoTmpaiiTe naHesb, LWob BUAAANTA MU | CMITTA.

) MoHTax coHsiuHOT naHenni

[oTprMyITeChk IHCTPYKUI 3 MOHTaXKy Ha CTopiHKax 1 Ta 2. Bu MOXeTe BCTaHOBUTY
JILLE COHAYHY NaHeb abo KOMMAEKT i3 COHAYHOI NaHeni Ta kamepu.
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YkpaiHCcbka MoBa

ﬂ Migkno4eHHsA coHAYHOT NaHeni o Kamepu

1. BcTaBTe BOAOHENPOHWKHY MPOKNaAKY B 3apaaHMii NopT Kamepw. [NepekoHarnTecs, Lo
NPOKAaaKa LLibHO NpUArae.

2. MMigKNo4iITE COHAYHY NaHenb, BCTaBMBLUM PO3'EM 3 HOPHMM KilbLIEM Y 3apAaaHNA NOPT
[0 ynopy.

(2]

FAKLLO BM NiAKIIOYAETE COHAYHY MaHesIb A0 IHWOI Kamepw, BaM Moxke 3HaaobuTmncs USB-
apanTep. [loknaaHi iHCTpyKLUIii AMB. Ha caiTi https://www.tp-link.com/support/fag/3800/
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Tiéng Viét

Pé biét hudng dan chi tiét, vui long tham khao tai dia chi Al
https://www.tp-link.com/support/faq/3800/ g
3
EJ Dinh vi tdm pin nang lugng mat trdi I {:jf
Luu y: Vi tri va géc nghiéng cua tém pin anh hudng 16n dén hiéu quéa st dung nang .o
lugng mat trai.

1. Chon mot vi trf ma tdm pin mét trdi nhan dudc nhiéu anh sang mat trdi

nhét trong sudt ca nam.

2. Dat tdm pin quay mat vé phia nam & Bac ban cau ho&c hudng ve phia
bac & Nam ban cau. Diéu chinh goc nghiéng gilta tdm pin va mat dat
nam ngang. Goc nghiéng dugc khuyén nghj la 35° ~ 45°,

3. Thuding xuyén lau tam pin dé loai bd bui va cac manh vun.
fJ Lap dat tdm pin nang lugng mat troi

Lam theo hudng dan Iap d&t & trang 1 va 2. Ban c6 thé chon chi l&p tdm pin nang
lugng mat trai hodc tdm pin ndng lugng mét trdi va bd camera.
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Tiéng Viét

EJ Kétnai tam pin nang lugng mat troi véi camera

1. Chén miéng dém chéng nudc vao cong sac clia camera. Dam bao miéng dém dugc
kin chat.

2. K&t ndi tdm pin nang lugng mat tréi bang cach cdm dau ndi co vong mau den vao
c6ng sac cho dén khi vira khit.

Néu ban dang két néi tdm pin mét trdi véi mot camera khac, ¢ thé ban can mot bo
chuyén adi USB. D& biét hudng dan chi tiét, vui long tham khao tai dia chi
https://www.tp-link.com/support/fag/3800/
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Eesti

Taiendavad juhised leiate veebilehelt
https://www.tp-link.com/support/faq/3800/

[P Pange paikesepaneel soovitud kohta
Markus. Paikesepaneeli asukoht ja kaldenurk mdjutavad oluliselt paikeseenergia
tdhusust.

1. Valige koht, kus paikesepaneelile langeb aastaringselt kdige rohkem
paikesevalgust.

2. Pohjapoolkeral pange paneel Iduna suunda ja Idunapoolkeral pohja
suunda. Reguleerige paneeli ja horisontaalpinna vahelist kaldenurka.
Soovitatav kaldenurk on 35° - 45°.

3. Puhastage paneeli regulaarselt tolmust ja prugist.

g Paigaldage péaikesepaneel

Jargige paigaldusjuhiseid lehekulgedel 1 ja 2. Vbite valida, kas paigaldada ainult
paikesepaneel voi paikesepaneel ja kaamerakomplekt.
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Eesti

B Paikesepaneeli ihendamine kaameraga

1. Sisestage veekindel tihend kaamera laadimisporti. Veenduge, et tihend on tihedalt
oma kohal.

2. Paikesepaneeli Uhendamiseks sisestage musta réngaga pistik laadimisporti nii, et see
on tugevalt oma kohal.

Kui thendate paikesepaneeli mone teise kaameraga, voite vajada USB-adapterit.
Taiendavad juhised leiate veebilehelt https://www.tp-link.com/support/fag/3800/
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English: Safety Information

Keep the device away from fire or hot environments. DO NOT immerse in water or any other liquid.

Do not attempt to disassembile, repair, or modify the device. If you need service, please contact us.

Avoid scratching and hitting the surface of the solar panel during use.

Avoid contact with highly corrosive substances during use.

The suitable temperature for Tapo A201 and accessories is -20°C~45°C. The working temperature range for battery charging should
be maintained at 0°C~45°C.

Make sure the USB connector is fully plugged into your Tapo device.

Make sure you follow the user manual to install the solar panel correctly.

Make sure the waterproof gasket and other accessories can protect the connectors on your Tapo device.

Please read and follow the above safety information when operating the device. We cannot guarantee that no accidents or damage will
occur due to improper use of the device. Please use this product with care and operate at your own risk.

Portugués Brasil: Informagdes de Seguranca -

Mantenha o dispositivo longe do fogo ou de ambientes quentes. NAO mergulhe em dgua ou qualquer outro liquido.

Nao tente desmontar, reparar ou modificar o dispositivo. Se precisar de servigo, entre em contato conosco.

Evite riscar e bater na superficie do painel solar durante o uso.

Evite o contato com substéncias altamente corrosivas durante o uso.

A temperatura adequada para Tapo A201 e acessorios é -20°C~45°C. A faixa de temperatura de trabalho para carregamento da
bateria deve ser mantida a 0°C~45°C.

Certifique-se de que o conector USB esteja totalmente conectado ao seu dispositivo Tapo.

Certifique-se de seguir o manual do usudrio para instalar o painel solar corretamente.

Certifique-se de que a vedag&o a prova d'dgua e outros acessorios possam proteger os conectores do seu dispositivo Tapo.
Favor ler e seguir as informagdes de seguranga ao operar o dispositivo. Ndo podemos garantir que nenhum acidente ou dano possa
ocorrer devido ao uso inadequado do dispositivo. Por favor, use este produto com cuidado e opere sob seu proprio risco.

Bwarapcku: UHdopmauma 3a 6esonacHocT

« TaseTe yCTPOCTBOTO Aaney OT OrbH W ropetuy cpean. HE ro notansiite BbB BoAa UM ipyra TEYHOCT.

* He ce onuTeaiiTe fa pasrnobsiBaTe, PEMOHTMPaTE UM MoandUUMPaTE YCTPOCTBOTO. AKO MMaTe HyXKaa OT CEPBI3HO 06C/YXBaHE,
MO/IA CBBPXETE Ce C Hac.

* V36ArsaiiTe HagpackBaHe v yapsaHE Ha NOBbPXHOCTTa Ha CONapHUA NaHen no Bpeme Ha ynotpeba.



M36ArBaiiTe KOHTaKT CbC CU/IHO KOPO3WBHY BELLIECTBA MO Bpeme Ha ynotpeba.

Moaxoasiata Temnepatypa 3a Tapo A201 v akcecoapuTe e -20°C~45°C. PaboTHUAT TeMnepaTypeH Aviana3oH 3a 3apexxaaHe Ha
6aTtepuaTa Tpsabsa aa ce noaabpxa npu 0°C~45°C.

YBepeTe ce, Ye USB KOHEKTOPLT e AoKpalt BK/IYEH BbB BaLLETO YCTPOMCTBO Tapo.

YsepeTe ce, Ye CnezsaTe PbKOBOACTBOTO 3a NOTPEGUTENA, 38 1a MHCTanMpaTe NPaBUIHO CONapHISA NaHen.

YBepeTe ce, Ye BOA0YCTONYMBOTO YI/TBTHEHIE W IPYrUTe aKCecoapy MoraT a 3aLWTAT KOHEKTOPWTE Ha BaleTo Tapo YCTPOCTBO.
Mons, npoyeTeTe 1 cneapaiTe ropHata MHopmMauna 3a 6e3onacHOCT, KoraTo paboTuTe € yCTPOMCTBOTO. Hue He Moxxem aa
rapaHTVpame, Ye HAMa fa Ce CyyaT UHUVAEHTM Wv MOBPEAV NOPaay HENPaBUAHOTO U3MON3BaHeE Ha YCTPONCTBOTO. Mons,
13non3gaiiTe NposyKTa C HeobXxoAvMaTa rpukKa U paboTeTe C Hero Ha CBOV COBCTBEH PUCK.

Hrvatski: Sigurnosne napomene

Drzite uredaj dalje od vatre i vruée okoline. NEMOJTE uranjati u vodu ni drugu tekucinu,

Nemojte pokusavati rastaviti, popravljati ili mijenjati uredaj. Ako je potrebno servisiranje, obratite nam se.

Pazite da ne ogrebete ili udarite povréinu solarne ploce tijekom upotrebe.

Pazite da ne dode u doticaj s vrlo korozivnim tvarima tijekom upotrebe.

Odgovarajuca temperatura za uredaj Tapo A201 i dodatke je -20 °C - 45 °C. Raspon radne temperature za punjenje baterije treba
odrzavatina 0 °C - 45 °C.

Provjerite je Il USB priklju¢ak u potpunosti uklju¢en u va$ uredaj Tapo.

Obavezni slijedite korisniCki prirucnik kako biste pravilno umetnuli solarnu plocu.

Provjerite Stite li vodootporna brtva i drugi dodaci prikljucke vaseg uredaja Tapo.

Kada upotrebljavate uredaj, procitajte i slijedite prethodno navedene sigurnosne napomene. Ne jamé&imo da nece do¢i do nesreca ili
o$tecenja zbog nepravilne uporabe uredaja. Rukujte pazljivo ovim uredajem i upotrebljavajte ga na vlastitu odgovornost.

Cestina: Informace o bezpe&nosti

- Zafizenf umistujte mimo dosah ohné& nebo horka. NEPONORUJTE zafizeni do vody ani jiné tekutiny.

Zafizeni se nepokousejte demontovat, opravovat nebo upravovat. Potfebujete-li servis, kontaktuje nas.

Béhem pouzivani se vyvarujte poskrabani a narazti do povrchové plochy solarmiho panelu.

Béhem pouzivani se vyvarujte kontaktu s vysoce korozivnimi latkami.

Vhodné teplota pro zafizeni Tapo A201 a pfisluenstvi je od =20 do 45 °C. Rozsah pracovnich teplot pro nabijeni baterie by mél byt
udrzovén na 0 do 45 °C.

Ujistéte se, Ze je konektor USB zcela zapojen do zafizeni Tapo.

Pro zajisténi spravné montaze solarniho panelu se fidte ndvodem k pouZiti.



* Ujistéte se, Ze vodéodolné tésnéni a dali prislusenstvi dokazi ochranit konektory zafizeni Tapo.
Prectéte si, prosim, informace o bezpecnosti a postupuijte podle nich pfi pouzivani zafizeni. Nemdzeme garantovat, Ze se nestane zadna
nehoda nebo poskozeni kvlili nespravnému pouziti zafizeni. Prosim, pouzivejte tento vyrobek opatrné a na viastni riziko.

Dansk: Sikkerhedsinformation

Hold enheden veek fra ild eller varme omgivelser. Nedsaenk IKKE i vand eller anden vaeske.

Forsag ikke at adskille, reparere eller modificere enheden. Har du brug for service, sa kontakt os venligst.

Undga at ridse og ramme overfladen af solpanelet under brug.

Undgé kontakt med steerkt setsende stoffer under brug.

Den passende temperatur til Tapo A201 og tilbeher er -20°C~45°C. Arbejdstemperaturomradet for batteriopladning skal holdes pa
0°C~45°C.

Sorg for, at USB-stikket er sat helt i din Tapo-enhed.

Sorg for at falge brugervejledningen for at installere solpanelet korrekt.

Serg for, at den vandtaette pakning og andet tilbeher kan beskytte stikkene pa din Tapo-enhed.

Veer venlig at leese og folge ovenstéende sikkerhedsoplysninger, nér du bruger enheden. Vi kan ikke garantere, at der ikke opstar uheld
eller skader, hvis enheden bruges forkert. Brug dette produkt forsigtigt og pa eget ansvar.

Nederlands: Veiligheidsinformatie

Houd het apparaat uit de buurt van vuur of warme omgevingen. Dompel het apparaat niet onder in water of andere vloeistoffen.
Probeer het apparaat niet te demonteren, repareren of wijzigen. Als het product gerepareerd moet worden, neem dan contact met
ons op.

Het opperviak van het zonnepaneel tijdens het gebruik niet bekrassen of aanraken.

Vermijd tijdens het gebruik contact met sterk bijtende stoffen

De geschikte temperatuur voor Tapo A201 en accessoires is -20°C~45°C. Het werktemperatuurbereik voor het opladen van de batterij
moet worden gehandhaafd op 0°C~45°C.

Controleer of de USB-connector correct is aangesloten op uw Tapo-apparaat.

Volg de instructies in de gebruikershandleiding om het zonnepaneel correct te installeren.

Controleer of de waterdichte afdichting en andere accessoires de connectoren van uw Tapo-apparaat voldoende beschermen.

Lees en volg bovenstaande veiligheidsinformatie op wanneer u het apparaat gebruikt. We kunnen niet garanderen dat er geen
ongelukken gebeuren of schade ontstaat wanneer het apparaat incorrect gebruikt wordt. Ga voorzichtig met dit apparaat om en gebruik
deze geheel op eigen risico.



Suomi: Turvatiedot o

« Pida laite poissa tulesta tai kuumista ymparistoista. ALA upota veteen tai muuhun nesteeseen.

Al yritd purkaa, korjata tai muokata laitetta. Jos tarvitset huoltoa, ota meihin yhteytta.

Valta naarmuttamasta ja iskemasta aurinkopaneelin pintaa kayton aikana.

Valta kontaktia voimakkaasti syovyttévien aineiden kanssa kayton aikana.

Tapo A201:n ja sen lisévarusteiden sopiva lampotila on -20 °C~45 °C. Akun latauksen kayttolampotila-alue tulee pitaa valilla 0 °C~45 °C.
Varmista, etta USB-liitin on litetty Tapo-laitteeseesi oikein.

Noudata kéyttdohjetta asentaaksesi aurinkopaneelin oikein

Varmista, etta vedenpitava tiiviste ja muut lisdvarusteet suojelevat Tapo-laitteesi liittimia.

Lue ja noudata ylla olevia turvatietoja, kun kaytat laitetta. Emme voi taata, etta laitteen virheellinen kéaytt6 ei johda onnettomuuksiin tai
vahinkoihin. Kéyta tata tuotetta huolella ja omalla riskilla.

Frangais: Informations de sécurité

Gardez I'appareil & I'écart du feu ou des environnements chauds. NE PAS immerger dans I'eau ou tout autre liquide.

N'essayez pas de démonter, réparer ou modifier I'appareil. Si vous avez besoin d'un service, veuillez nous contacter.

Evitez de rayer et de heurter la surface du panneau solaire pendant I'utilisation.

Evitez tout contact avec des substances hautement corrosives pendant l'utilisation.

La température appropriée pour Tapo A201 et ses accessoires est de -20°C & 45°C. La plage de température de fonctionnement pour
le chargement de la batterie doit étre maintenue entre 0°C et 45°C.

Assurez-vous que le connecteur USB est complétement branché sur votre appareil Tapo.

Assurez-vous de suivre le manuel d'utilisation pour installer correctement le panneau solaire.

Assurez-vous que le joint étanche et les autres accessoires peuvent protéger les connecteurs de votre appareil Tapo.

Merci de lire et suivre les informations de sécurité ci-dessus pour utiliser 'appareil. Nous ne pouvons garantir qu'aucun dommage ou
incident ne se produira en cas d'utilisation impropre de I'appareil. Utiliser cet appareil avec précautions et procéder a vos risques et périls.

Deutsch: Sicherheitsinformationen

Halten Sie das Gerat von Feuer oder heiBen Umgebungen fern. NICHT in Wasser oder andere Fliissigkeiten eintauchen.

Versuchen Sie nicht, das Gerét zu zerlegen, zu reparieren oder zu modifizieren. Wenn Sie Service benétigen, kontaktieren Sie uns bitte.
Vermeiden Sie es, die Oberflache des Solarmoduls wahrend des Gebrauchs zu zerkratzen und zu schlagen.

Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit stark &tzenden Substanzen wahrend des Gebrauchs.

Die zulassige Temperatur fur Tapo A201 und Zubehér betragt -20°C~45°C. Der Betriebstemperaturbereich zum Laden des Akkus



sollte bei 0°C~45°C gehalten werden.

Vergewissern Sie sich, dass der USB-Stecker komplett in Ihr Tapo-Gerat eingesteckt wurde.

Beachten Sie das Benutzerhandbuch, um das Solarpanel richtig zu installieren.

Vergewissern Sie sich, dass die wasserdichte Dichtung und anderes Zubehér die Anschlisse Ihres Tapo-Geréts schiitzen wird.

Bitte folgen Sie diesen Anweisungen, wenn sie das Gerét betreiben. Bei unsachgemaBer Verwendung kdnnen wir nicht garantieren, dass
keine Unfélle oder Schaden auftreten. Behandeln Sie das Gerat pfleglich und auf eigene Gefahr.

Eanu«x I'I)\npoq)oplac AOQ)G)\E[O{Q

* Kpatriote tn ouokeur pokpLd omd ewtid fi (eotod meptRdArov. MHN tn BubileTe o€ vepo 1) oTolodNToTe GAAO Uypod.

MnV ETUXELPACETE VO OTTOCUVOPHOAOYHOETE, VXX ETIOKEUGOETE I VO TPOTIOTIOCETE TN GUOKEUN. EGv Xpetdleote BonbeLa,
TIOPOKOAW ETIKOWVWVAOTE PO{ HOG.

Ano@UyeTe T EUOLHO KO TO XTUTINHO OTNY EMLPAVEL TOU NAOKOU TIGVEA KOTA TN XProN.

ATOPUYETE TNV ETOPT PE EENPETIKA SLOBPWTIKES OUCTES KT TN XPrON.

H katdAANAN Beppokpaaia yio to Tapo A2071 kot Toc a€ecoudp eivat -20°C~45°C. To eUpog BeppokpacioG Aettoupyiog yio tn
POPTLON TNG Uratapiog Ba péTel va lotnpeitat otoug 0°C~45°C.

BeRowwbeite 6TLn utodoxr) USB eivat mApwg cuv8edepévn oTtn ouckeur| Tapo 6oG.

BeBowwbelte 6Tl okoAOUBELTE TO EYXELPISLO XPrONG YLO VO EYKATXOTHOETE OWOTA TO NALOKO TIAVEA.

BeBawwBeite 6Tt To aSIBPox0 TePBANO KO GANX AEECOUGP HMOPOUV VX TIPOCTATEUOOUV T BUOHOT TNG Tapo CUCKEUNG 00C.

NopakaAoUpe Vo SLHBAEOETE KO VO GKOAOUBNOETE TIG TTOPATMAVW 08NYIEC AOPOAELNG KT TN XPrON TNG OUCKEUNG. ZE TIEPITTWOon
TIOU XPNOLHOTIOITETE AAVOOOPEV T GUOKEUT), HTIOPEL VO TIPOKANBOUV oTtuXfpota fi BAKBEG. MaxpoaAOUPE XPNOHOTIOIOTE QUTH TN
OUOKEUN TIDOOEKTIKA KO HE BIKr) o0 EUBUVIN.

Magyar: Biztonsagi tudnivalok

Tartsa tavol a készlléket tliztél vagy forré kornyezettdl. NE meritse vizbe vagy mas folyadékba.

Ne kisérelje meg szétszerelni, javitani vagy modositani a készuiléket. Ha szervizre van sziksége, forduljon hozzank.

Hasznalat kozben kerulje a napelem fellletének karcolddasat és Utését.

Hasznalat kozben kertlje az erésen maré hatasu anyagokkal vald érintkezést.

ATapo A201 és a tartozékok megfelelé hémérséklete -20°C~45°C. Az akkumulator toltésénél az izemi hmeérséklet-tartomanyt
0°C~45°C kozott kell tartani.

Gyozod}on meg arrol, hogy az USB-csatlakozo teljesen be van dugva a Tapo készulékbe.

Ugyelien arra, hogy kévesse a hasznalati Gtmutatét a napelem panel megfelel telepitéséhez.



* Gy6zdédjon meg arrdl, hogy a vizalld tomités és az egyéb tartozékok megvédik a Tapo késziilék csatlakozoit.

Kérjlk, olvassa el, és kdvesse a fenti biztonsagi tudnivalokat a készilék hasznalatdhoz. Nem garantéaljuk, hogy a készulék helytelen
hasznélata esetén nem torténik baleset vagy karosodas. Kérjlik, hasznalja a készliléket gondossaggal, és csak sajat felelésségre
haszndlja.

Bahasa Indonesia: Informasi Keselamatan

Jangan mencoba membongkar, memperbaiki, atau memodifikasi perangkat. Jika Anda membutuhkan layanan, silakan hubungi kami.
Jauhkan perangkat dari api atau lingkungan yang panas. JANGAN rendam dalam air atau cairan lainnya.

Jangan mencoba membongkar, memperbaiki, atau memodifikasi perangkat. Jika Anda membutuhkan layanan, silakan hubungi kami.
Hindari menggores dan memukul permukaan panel surya saat digunakan.

Hindari kontak dengan zat yang sangat korosif selama penggunaan.

Suhu yang cocok untuk Tapo A201 dan aksesorisnya adalah -20°C~45°C. Kisaran suhu kerja untuk pengisian baterai harus
dipertahankan pada 0°C~45°C.

Pastikan konektor USB terpasang sepenuhnya ke perangkat Tapo Anda.

Pastikan Anda mengikuti panduan pengguna untuk memasang panel surya dengan benar.

Pastikan gasket tahan air dan aksesori lainnya dapat melindungi konektor pada perangkat Tapo Anda.

Harap baca dan ikuti informasi keselamatan di atas saat mengoperasikan perangkat. Kami tidak dapat menjamin bahwa tidak ada
kecelakaan atau kerusakan yang terjadi karena penggunaan perangkat yang tidak semestinya. Harap gunakan produk ini dengan hati-hati
dan atas risiko Anda sendiri.

Italiano: Informazioni di sicurezza

Tieni il dispositivo lontano dal fuoco o ambienti caldi. NON immergere in acqua o qualsiasi altro liquido.

Non tentare di smontare, riparare o modificare il dispositivo. Se hai bisogno di assistenza, contattaci.

Evita di graffiare e urtare la superficie del pannello solare durante 'uso.

Evita il contatto con sostanze altamente corrosive durante ['uso.

La temperatura adatta per Tapo A201 e i relativi accessori & -20, C ~ 45, C. L'intervallo di temperatura di lavoro per la ricarica della
batteria deve essere mantenuto a 0, C ~ 45, C.

Assicurati che il connettore USB sia interamente collegato al dispositivo Tapo.

Assicurati di seguire il manuale utente per installare correttamente il pannello solare.

Assicurati che la guarnizione impermeabile e altri accessori proteggano i connettori del tuo dispositivo Tapo.

Seguite le informazioni di sicurezza soprariportate quando utilizzate il dispositivo. Non possiamo garantire che non avvengano incidenti o



danni in caso di un uso improprio del dispositivo. Usate questo prodotto con cura e operate a vostro rischio.
Raccolta differenziata

Tipologia diimballaggio Codice materiale

Scatola Carta PAP 21/PAP 20

Busta di Plastica Plastica PET 1/LDPE 4/HDPE 2/7 >PP+PE<
Cartoncino Carta PAP 22/PAP 20

Plastica Espansa Plastica 7 EVA/LDPE 4

Guscio di Plastica Plastica PS 6/PVC 3

Pellicola Plastica Plastica LDPE 4/PET 1

Verifica le disposizioni del tuo Comune.

* Questa QIG & valida per pit modelli. Si prega di fare riferimento al prodotto effettivamente acquistato.
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KasakLwa: AknapaTtTblK Kayincisaik




KYPbUIFbIHBI OTTaH HEMECe bICTbIK OpTajaH arbiC YCTaHbI3. Cyra Hemece 6acka CYMbIKTbIKKa GaTbipMaHbI3,

KypbinFblHbl GeWEKTEYTe, XXeHAeyre HeMece e3repTyre apeKeT xacamaHbl3. Erep ciare KbiaMeT KaxeT 60/1ca, 6i3re xabapnacbiHbi3.
KonpaHy KesiHae KyH naHeniHin 6eTiH Cbi3bin, CofFyaaH aynak 60MblHbI3.

KonaaHy KesiHae orapbl KOPPO3UANLIK 3aTTapMeH XaHacyaaH aynak 60/1biHbI3
Tapo A201 »@He Kepek-KapakTapbl yLiH Konainel Temnepatypa -20°C~45°C. batapesHsl 3apsATayra apHasFaH XyMbiC
TemnepatypacbiHbiH AvianadoHsl 0°C~45°C apanbiFbiHaa cakTanybl Kepek.

USB KOCKbILWbIHBIH Tapo KYPbIIFLICHIHA TO/bIFBIMEH KOChIIFaHbIH TEKCEPIHI3.

KyH naHeniH AypbiC OpHaTy VLUiH NaiaanaHyLubl HYCKayblFbiH OpbIHAAFaHbIHbI3Fa KO3 XKETKI3IHI3.

Cy ©TKI36eNTIH ThiFbi3aarbilL NeH 6acka kepek-kapakTap Tapo KYpbIIFbICHIHAAFbI KOCKbILITAPAL! KOPFait aNnaTblHbIHA KO3 XETKIZIHI3.
KypbinFbiHbl NaiiaanaHy KesiHae orapblaa KenTipiareH Kayincisaik Typansl aknapaTTbl OKbiM, OpbIHAaHbI3. KyPbiIFbIHbI AYPLIC
nainanaH6ay canfapblHaH xasaTalibiM OKuFanap Hemece 3akbiMaaHynap 60nMaiTbiHEIHa keningik 6epe anmaiiMbia. Ockl eHIMA
CaKTbIKNEH KOMAaHBIHBI3 XoHe 03 ToyeKeliHi3re Kapai spekeT eTiHi3.
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El espafiol de América: Informacién de seguridad
Mantenga el dispositivo alejado del fuego o de ambientes calientes. NO lo sumerja en agua ni en ningtn otro liquido.

No intente desarmar, reparar o modificar el dispositivo. Si necesita servicio, por favor contactenos.

Evite rayar y golpear la superficie del panel solar durante el uso.

Evite el contacto con sustancias altamente corrosivas durante su uso.

La temperatura adecuada para Tapo A201 y accesorios es de -20°C~45°C. El rango de temperatura de trabajo para la carga de la
baterfa debe mantenerse entre 0°C~45°C.
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« Asegurese de que el conector USB esté completamente enchufado en su dispositivo Tapo.

« Asegurese de seguir el manual del usuario para instalar el panel solar correctamente.

« Aseglrese de que lajunta a prueba de agua y otros accesorios puedan proteger los conectores de su dispositivo Tapo.

Por favor, lea y siga la informacion de seguridad antes de operar el dispositivo. No podemos garantizar que no se produzcan accidentes
o dafios debido al uso inadecuado del dispositivo. Utilice este producto con cuidado y opere bajo su propio riesgo.

Latviesu: Drosibas informacija

Sargajiet ierici no uguns vai karstas vides. NEIEGREMDEJIET Gdeni vai cita $kidruma.

Nemeéginiet izjaukt, salabot vai parveidot ierici. Ja jums ir nepiecieSams pakalpojums, ldzu, sazinieties ar mums.

Izvairieties no skrapé&jumiem un triecieniem pret saules panela virsmu lietosanas laika.

LietoSanas laika izvairieties no saskares ar loti kodigam vielam

Piemérota temperatira Tapo A201 un piederumiem ir -20°C ~ 45°C. Akumulatora uzlades darba temperatiras diapazons ir jauztur
0°C ~45°C.

Parliecinieties, vai USB savienotajs ir pilniba pievienots jasu Tapo iericei.

Noteikti ievérojiet lietotaja rokasgramatu, lai pareizi uzstaditu saules bateriju paneli.

Parliecinieties, vai tdensnecaurlaidiga blive un citi piederumi var aizsargat jisu Tapo ierices savienotajus.

Lietojot ierici, I0dzu, izlasiet un nemiet véra ieprieks aprakstitas instrukcijas. Més nevaram garantét aizsardzibu pret traumam vai
bojajumiem ierices nepareizas lietoSanas gadijuma. Ladzu, lietojiet ierici rapigi un esiet gatavi uznemties atbildibu par savu ricibu.

Lietuviy: Informacija apie sauguma

|renginj saugokite nuo ugnies ar jkaitusios aplinkos. NEMERKITE j vandenj ar kitg skystj.

Nebandykite ardyti, remontuoti ar modifikuoti jrenginio. Jei reikalingos techninés priezidros paslaugos, susisiekite su mumis.
Naudojimo metu venkite jbrézimy ir smagiy j saulés elektrinés pavirsiy

Naudojimo metu venkite salycio su labai ésdinan¢iomis medziagomis.

Tinkama temperatdra ,Tapo A201" ir priedams yra —20 °C ~ 45 °C. Akumuliatoriaus jkrovimo darbinés temperataros diapazonas turi bati
0°C~45°C.

Isitikinkite, kad USB jungtis visiSkai prijungta prie ,Tapo" jrenginio.

Isitikinkite, kad vadovaudamiesi naudotojo vadovu teisingai sumontavote saulés elektrine.

Isitikinkite, kad vandeniui atspari tarpiné ir kiti priedai gali apsaugoti ,Tapo" prietaiso jungtis.

Susipazinkite su auksc¢iau minétomis saugos taisyklémis ir ju laikykites naudojant prietaisa. Mes negalime garantuoti, dél netinkamai
naudojant §j prietaisa, néra nelaimingo atsitikimo ar suzeidimo rizika. Naudokite §j produktg atsargiai ir laikykites visy veiksmy savo paciy




rizika.

Norsk: Sikkerhetsinformasjon

+ Hold enheten borte fra brann eller varme omgivelser. IKKE senk ned i vann eller annen veeske.

Ikke prev & demontere, reparere eller endre enheten. Hvis du trenger service, vennligst kontakt oss.

Unnga a skrape og treffe overflaten pa solcellepanelet under bruk.

Unnga kontakt med sveert etsende stoffer under bruk.

Passende temperatur for Tapo A201 og tilbeher er -20°C - 45°C. Arbeidstemperaturomradet for batterilading ber holdes pa 0°C - 45°C.
Forsikre deg om at USB-kontakten er koblet helt til Tapo-enheten.

Forsikre deg om at du felger brukerhandboken for & installere solcellepanelet riktig

Forsikre deg om at den vanntette pakningen og annet tilbeher kan beskytte kontaktene pa Tapo-enheten.

Les og overhold den ovennevnte sikkerhetsinformasjonen nar du bruker enheten. Vi kan ikke garantere at det ikke vil oppsta ulykker eller
skade som felge av uriktig bruk av enheten. Bruk produktet forsiktig og pa egen risiko.

Polski: Informacje dotyczace bezpieczenstwa

Trzymaj urzadzenie z dala od ognia i gorgcych srodowisk. NIE zanurzaj w wodzie ani zadnym innym ptynie.

Nie probuj demontowaé, naprawia¢ ani modyfikowac urzadzenia. Jesli potrzebujesz pomocy, skontaktuj sie z nami.

Unikaj zarysowan i uderzeh w powierzchnie panelu stonecznego podczas uzytkowania.

Podczas uzytkowania nalezy unika¢ kontaktu z silnie zragcymi substancjami.

Odpowiednia temperatura dla Tapo A201 i akcesoriéw to -20°C~45°C. Zakres temperatur pracy dla tadowania akumulatoréw powinien
wynosi¢ 0°C~45°C.

Upewnij sig, ze ztacze USB jest prawidtowo podtaczone do urzadzenia Tapo.

Upewnij sie, ze postepujesz zgodnie z instrukcjg obstugi, aby prawidtowo zamontowac panel stoneczny.

Upewnij sig, ze wodoodporna uszczelka i inne akcesoria s w stanie chroni¢ ztagcza Twojego urzadzenia Tapo.

Zapoznaj sie z powyzszymi zasadami bezpieczenstwa i przestrzegaj ich podczas korzystania z urzadzenia. Nie mozemy zagwarantowac,

ze w przypadku nieprawidtowego uzycia, nie wystapi ryzyko wypadku lub uszkodzenia. Korzystaj z niniejszego produktu z ostroznoscia, a
wszelkie dziatania wykonuj na wiasne ryzyko.

Portugués: Informacéo de Seguranca B

+ Mantenha o dispositivo afastado do fogo ou de ambientes quentes. NAO mergulhar em dgua ou qualquer outro liquido.
+ N&o tente desmontar, reparar, ou modificar o dispositivo. Se precisar de servigo, por favor contacte-nos.

+ Evite arranhar e bater na superficie do painel solar durante a sua utilizag&o.



Evite o contacto com substéncias altamente corrosivas durante a utilizag&o.

Atemperatura adequada para o Tapo A201 e acessorios é de -20°C~45°C. A faixa de temperatura de trabalho para carregar a bateria
deve ser mantida em 0°C~45°C.

Certifique-se de que o conector USB esté totalmente ligado ao seu dispositivo Tapo.

Certifique-se de que segue o manual do utilizador para instalar correctamente o painel solar.

Certifique-se de que ajunta estanque e outros acessorios podem proteger os conectores do seu dispositivo Tapo.

Por favor leia e siga atentamente as informacgdes de seguranca acima referidas quando utilizar o produto. Ndo é garantido que acidentes
ou estragos possam ocorrer devido a utilizagdo incorreta do produto. Por favor utilize este produto corretamente.

Romana: Informatii privind siguranta

Tineti dispozitivul departe de foc sau de medii fierbinti. NU scufundati in apa sau in orice alt lichid.

Nuincercati s& demontati, reparati sau s& modificati echipamentul. Dacé aveti nevoie de service, va rugdm sa ne contactati.

Evitati zgarierea si lovirea suprafetei panoului solar in timpul utilizarii.

Evitati contactul cu substante puternic corozive in timpul utilizarii.

Temperatura potrivitd pentru Tapo A201 si accesorii este de -20°C~45°C. Intervalul de temperaturd de lucru pentru incéarcarea bateriei
trebuie mentinut la 0°C~45°C.

Asigurati-va cé ati conectat complet conectorul USB la dispozitivul dumneavoastra Tapo.

Asigurati-va ca urmati manualul de utilizare pentru a instala corect panoul solar.

Asigurati-va ca garnitura impermeabila si celelalte accesorii pot proteja conectorii de pe dispozitivul dumneavoastra Tapo.

Te rugdm sa citesti si sa urmezi instructiunile de sigurantd de mai sus atunci cand folosesti dispozitivul. Nu putem garanta c& nu se vor
produce accidente sau daune din cauza utilizérii necorespunzatoare a dispozitivului. Te rugam sa utilizezi acest produs cu grija si pe
propriul risc.

Pycckuii a3blk : PykoBOACTBO MO 6€30MacHOMY UCMO/b30BaHUIO

[na 6esonacHoit paboTbl YCTPOWUCTB VX HEOBXOAMMO YCTaHaB/MBATL W UCNONL30BaTL B CTPOTOM COOTBETCTBIM C MOCTaBNAEMON B
KOMMNEKTE MHCTPYKLIME 1 OBLIENPUHATLIMM NPaBUNaMI TEXHVKM 6E30MacHOCTU.

O3HaKOMBTECH CO BCEMM MPEAYNPEXAEHNAMM, YKa3aHHbIMI Ha MapK1POBKE YCTPOVCTBA, B UHCTPYKLMAX NO JKCM/yaTaLmm, a Takke B
rapaHTURHOM Ta/IoHe, YTOGbI 36eXaTh HENPaBUIEHOMO UCMONB30BaHISA, KOTOPOE MOXET NPUBECTY K NOOMKE YCTPOCTBA, a Takxe BO
U3BENaHNE NOPAKEHNA INEKTPNHECKIM TOKOM.

KOMNaHns-13roToBuTeNb OCTABAAET 3a COBO MPaBO MBMEHSATL HACTOALLMM AOKYMEHT 6€3 NPeABapUTENIbHOTO YBEAOMIEHNS.
CBefieH1A 06 OrpaHUYEHUAX B MCMONL30BaHM C YYETOM NPeAHa3HaueHNs NA paboTsl B XKWbIX, KOMMEPYECKUX 1



MPOM3BOACTBEHHbIX 30HaX
060pya0BaH1E MPeaHa3HaueHO /1A UCMOMb30BAHMSA B X/bIX, KOMMEPYECKMX 1 MPON3BOACTBEHHBIX 30Ha X 6€3 BO3AENCTBIAA ONacHbIX
1 BpEAHbIX MPOVN3BOACTBEHHLIX GpaKTOPOB.

MpaBuna 1 yCNoBMA MOHTaXa TEXHUYECKOro CPE/ACTBA, Ero NOAKMOYEHIA K A/IEKTPUYECKOM CETV 11 APYrvM TEXHUHECKM CPEACTBaM,
nycKa, PerynMpoBaHns U BBEAEHINA B OKCMyaTaLmio

YCTPOVICTBO AO/MKHO YCTaHaBMBATECA U AKCM/YaTUPOBATLCA COMMACHO MHCTPYKLMAM, ONMCaHHBIM B PYKOBOACTBE M0 YCTaHOBKE 1
9KCMyaTaLMn 060PyA0BaHNS.

MpaBuna 1 ycnoBwvs xpaHeHUs, NepeBO3KM, peasnsaumn 1 yTuamnsaumm BaaxHocTb Bo3ayxa npv akcnnyataummn: 10% - 90%, 6e3
06pa3oBaHVA KoHaeHcaTa BnaxHocTb Bo3ayxa npw xpaHeHun: 5% - 90%, 6e3 obpa3osaHus koHaeHcaTa Paboyas Temneparypa:
0°C~40°C

[lonycTuman Temnepatypa ANs 060py/A0BaHIA, UCNO/E3YEMOrO BHE NOMELLIeHMS, eC/1 NPEAYCMOTPEHO NapaMeTpami 060pya0BaHNS:
-30°C~70°C

Temnepatypa xpaHerus: -40°C~70°C

060pyA0BaHME AOMKHO XPAHUTLCA B MOMELLEHM B 3aBOACKOM YNaKOBKe.

TpaHCnopTMPOBKa 060PY/A0BAHIA AOMKHA NPON3BOANTLCA B 3ABOACKON YNaKOBKE B KPLITbIX TPAHCNOPTHbLIX CPEACTBAX N06LIM BULOM
TpaHcnopTa.

Bo n36exaHue HaHeceHWs Bpesa OKpyXaloLLEN cpese He0BX0aMMO OTAENATL YCTPOCTBO OT 06bIMHBIX OTXO10B U YTUAM3MPOBATL Ero
Hanbonee 6e30MacHsIM CoCO6OM — HanpyMep, CAaBaTb B CrieLvanbHble MyHKTs yTamsaumn. Mdyunte nHdopmalimio o npoueaype
nepesaq 060pyA0BaHUA Ha YTUIM3ALMIO B BaLLEM DETUOHE.

VIHpOpMaLWs O Mepax, KOTOpbIe CieflyeT NPeAnPUHATE NMPU OBHAPYXKEHWN HEUCTIPABHOCTU TEXHNYECKOrO CPeACTBa

B cnyyae o6Hapy»xeHus HevrcnpaBHOCTY YCTPOCTBa Heo6xoanmo obpatuTbea K MNpoaasLly, y KoToporo 6bin npuobpeteH Tosap. Tosap
[LO/MKEH 6biTb BO3BPaLLIEH MpoaasLy B MONHOM KOMMNEKTALMA U B OPUMHA/BHOM YNaKoBKe.

TP HEOBXOAMMOCTU PEMOHTa TOBapa MO rapaHTU Bbl MOXeTe 0BPaTUTLCH B aBTOPU30BAHHBIE CEPBICHBIE LIEHTPLI KOMMaHm TP-Link.

Srpski: Bezbednosne informacije

« Drzite uredaj podalie od plamena ili vru¢ih okruzenja. NEMOJTE da potapate u vodu ili druge te¢nosti.

+ Nemojte da pokusavate da rasklopite, popravite ili modifikujete uredaj. Ako vam je potrebno servisiranje, obratite nam se.

+ Trudite se da se solarni panel ne grebe i ne bude izloZzen udarcima tokom upotrebe.

« Izbegavajte kontakt sa izuzetno korozivnim supstancama tokom upotrebe.

+ Odgovaraju¢a temperatura uredaja Tapo A201 i dodatne opreme je -20 °C — 45 °C. Raspon radne temperature za punjenje baterije
treba odrzavatina 0 °C - 45 °C.



* Postarajte se da USB konektor bude do kraja ubacen u Tapo uredaj.

« Obavezno se pridrzavajte korisni¢kog priru¢nika za praviinu montazu solarnog panela.

« Postarajte se da vodootporna zaptivka i druga dodatna oprema moze da zastiti konektore na Tapo uredaju.

Molimo Vas da procitate i pridrzavate se gore navedenih bezbednosnih uputstava kada koristite uredaj. Ne moZzemo garantovati da nece
doci do nezgoda ili ostecenja u slucaju neadekvatne upotrebe uredaja. Uredaj koristite paZljivo i na sopstvenu odgovornost.

Slovencina: Bezpeénostné informacie

Zariadenie uchovévajte v bezpecnej vzdialenosti od ohria a mimo horticeho prostredia. Neponarajte ho do vody ani do Ziadnych inych
kvapalin.

Zariadenie sa nepokusajte rozoberat, opravovat ani upravovat. Ak potrebujete servis, kontaktujte nas.

Pocas pouzivania zabrarite poskriabaniu a narazom do solarneho panela.

Pocas pouzivania zabrante kontaktu s mimoriadne Zieravymi latkami.

Vhodné teplota pre zariadenie Tapo A201 s prisluSenstvom je -20 °C aZ 45 °C. Rozsah pracovnej teploty pre nabijanie batérie by sa mal
udrziavat na 0 °C az 45 °C.

Uistite sa, Ze USB konektor je Uplne zasunuty do zariadenia Tapo.

Pri osadenf solérneho panela dokladne dodrziavajte pokyny v prirucke pre pouzivatela, aby ste ho osadili sprévne.

Uistite sa, Ze vodotesné tesnenie a dalSie prisluSenstvo chrani konektory na zariadeni Tapo.

Pri pouzivani zariadenia dodrZujte vyssie uvedené pokyny. V pripade nespravneho pouzivania zariadenia nemozeme zarucit, Ze neddjde k
zraneniu lebo sa zariadenie neposkodi. S tymto vyrobkom zaobchédzajte opatrne a pouzivate ho na svoje viastné nebezpecie.

Slovenséina: Varnostne informacije

Naprava naj se nahaja izven dosega ognja ali vrocih pogojev. NE potopite je v vodo ali drugo tekocino.

Naprave ne poizkusajte razstavljati, popravijati oziroma spreminjati. Ce potrebujete servis, se obrnite na nas.

Med uporabo son¢nega panela ne opraskajte in ne udarjajte ob njegovo povrsino.

Med uporabo se izognite stiku z zelo korozivnimi snovmi.

Primerna temperatura za napravo Tapo A201 in dodatke je -20 °C~45 °C. Delovno temperaturno obmocje za polnjenje baterije je treba
vzdrzevati pri 0°C~45°C.

Zagotovite, da je priklju¢ek USB do konca priklju¢en v napravo Tapo.

Za pravilno namestitev soncnega panela upostevajte navodila v uporabniskem priro¢niku.

Zagotovite, da lahko vodoodporno tesnilo in drugi dodatki zas¢itijo prikljucke na vasi napravi Tapo.

Pri uporabi naprave si preberite in upostevajte zgornja varnostna navodila. Ne moremo jamditi, da zaradi nepravilne uporabe naprave ne



bo prislo do nesre¢ ali poskodbe. To napravo uporabljajte pazljivo in na svojo lastno odgovornost.

Espafiol: Informacién de Seguridad

Mantenga el dispositivo alejado del fuego o de ambientes calientes. NO lo sumerja en agua ni en ningun otro liquido.

No intente desarmar, reparar o modificar el dispositivo. Si necesita servicio, por favor contactenos.

Evite rayar y golpear la superficie del panel solar durante el uso.

Evite el contacto con sustancias altamente corrosivas durante su uso.

La temperatura adecuada para Tapo A201 y accesorios es de -20°C~45°C. El rango de temperatura de trabajo para la carga de la
bateria debe mantenerse entre 0°C~45°C.

Asegurese de que el conector USB esté completamente enchufado en su dispositivo Tapo.

Asegurese de seguir el manual del usuario para instalar el panel solar correctamente.

Asegurese de que la junta a prueba de agua y otros accesorios puedan proteger los conectores de su dispositivo Tapo.

Por favor lea y siga la informacion de seguridad anterior cuando el dispositivo esté funcionando. No podemos garantizar que no ocurran
accidentes o dafios debidos a un uso incorrecto del dispositivo. Por favor utilice este producto con responsabilidad y bajo su propio
riesgo.

Svenska: Sakerhetsinformation

« Hall enheten borta fran eld och heta miljoer. Sank INTE ner den i vatten eller annan vatska.

Forsok inte demontera, reparera eller géra andringar pa enheten. Kontakta oss om du behover service.

Undvik repor och slag mot solpanelens yta under anvandning.

Undvik kontakt med starkt fratande &mnen under anvandning.

Lamplig temperatur for Tapo A201 och tilloehéren ar -20°C~45°C. Arbetstemperaturintervallet for batteriladdning bor hallas vid
0°C~45°C.

Se till att USB-kontakten &r helt inkopplad i Tapo-enheten.

Se till att du féljer bruksanvisningen sa att solpanelen blir korrekt installerad.

Se till att den vattentata packningen och andra tillbehor skyddar kontakterna pa din Tapo-enhet.

Las och folj sékerhetsinformationen ovan nar du anvander enheten. Vi kan inte garantera att felaktig anvandning av enheten inte leder till
olyckor eller skada. Anvand den har produkten varsamt och pé egen risk.
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Unit P B F1 A 2B %R Bk Polybrominated
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Lead (Pb) ?ﬁgw Cadmium (Cd) Hexavale(r&trg) romium b?;ﬁ?y'g(”:é%? diphenyl ethers (PBDE)
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Note 1: “Exceeding 0.1 wt %" and “exceeding 0.01 wt %" indicate that the percentage content of the restricted substance exceeds the
reference percentage value of presence condition.

#%52. O FERFRANEZ BN EBRBHES LA BREE,

Note2: “ O 7 indicates that the percentage content of the restricted substance does not exceed the percentage of reference value of
presence.

%3 7 RERERANERRRER,

Note3: The “—" indicates that the restricted substance corresponds to the exemption.

Turkge: Guvenlik Bilgisi
« Cihaz atesten veya sicak ortamlardan uzak tutun. Suya veya baska bir siviya BATIRMAYIN.
« Cihazi sbkmeye, onarmaya veya Uzerinde degisiklik yapmaya galismayin. Servise ihtiyaciniz varsa, litfen bizimle iletisime gegin.



Kullanim sirasinda gtines panelinin ylizeyini gizmekten ve garpmaktan kaginin.

Kullanim sirasinda yUksek derecede asindiric maddelerle temastan kaginin.

Tapo A201 ve aksesuarlari igin uygun sicaklik -20°C~45°C'dir. Pil sarji igin calisma sicakligi araligi 0°C~45°C arasinda tutulmalidir.

USB konektoruintin Tapo cihaziniza tam olarak takildigindan emin olun.

Gunes panelini dogru sekilde kurmak igin kullanim kilavuzunu takip ettiginizden emin olun.

Su gegirmez contanin ve diger aksesuarlarin Tapo cihazinizdaki konektorleri koruyabildiginden emin olun.

Lutfen cihazi calistinrken yukaridaki gtivenlik bilgilerini okuyun ve uygulayin. Aygitin yanlis kullaniimasi nedeniyle olusabilecek hasarlardan
firmamiz sorumlu degildir.

YkpaiHcbka MoBa : TexHika 6e3neku

TpvmaiiTe NpUCTPIi Noaani Bia BOrHO abo rapsyoro cepeposula. HE 3aHypioiiTe y Bosly v Byab-AKy iHLLY piavHy.

He HamaraiiTecs posibpaty, BiApeMOHTYBaTV 4u MoandikyBaTV NPUCTPIR. AKLLIO BaM NOTpiGHa nocyra, 6yab 1acka, 38'MKITbCA 3
Ham.

YHuKkaiTe NoapAnvH Ta yaapis no NoBepxHi COHAYHOT NaHeni nif vac BUKOPUCTaHHS.

YHUKaNTe KOHTaKTY 3 CUIbHO KOPOSIMHUMM PEHOBMHAMM Nif YaC BUKOPUCTaHHS.

BignosigHa Temnepatypa 415 Tapo A201 i akcecyapis cTaHoBWTb -20°C~45°C. [liana3oH poboumx TeMnepaTyp Ans 3apsakv 6atapei
noBWHeH niaTpUMyBaTUCA Ha pisHi 0°C~45°C.

MNepekoHaiiTecs, Wwo po3'em USB NoBHICTIO Nig'egHaH0 0 NpucTpoto Tapo.

MepeKoHalTecs, WO BY IOTPMMYETECA NOCIGHMKA KOPUCTYBaYa, LLOG NPaBU/bHO BCTAHOBWTY COHAYHY NaHEb.

MepekoHaiTecs, Lo BOAOHENPOHVIKHA NPOKNaZKa Ta iHLLi aKcecyapy MOXyY Tb 3aXMCTUTU PO3'EMU BaLLOTO MPUCTPOLO Tapo.

Byab nacka, yBaxxHO NpoumMTainTe Ta JOTPUMYIATECDH BULLEBKa3aHO! iHGopmaLli 3 TexHikv 6e3nekun. M He MOXXeMO rapaHTyBaTi, LLO
HEHa/IeXKHe Ui HeNPaB/IbHE BUKOPUCTaHHSA MPUCTPOIO HE CMIPUUNHITE HELLL@CHVX BUMBAKIB, 4 OTPUMAHHSA BY/b-AKIX NOLIKOMKEHD.
Byab nacka, BKOPUCTOBYIATe NPUCTPI 06EPEXHO, Ta Ha BNaCHMI PO3CYA NPUMMaIOHN PUSKKIAL.
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Tiéng Viét: Thong tin an toan

Gitr thiét bj trénh xa Itfa hodc moi trudng ndng. KHONG ngam trong nudc hoéc bat ky chét Iong nao khac.

Khoéng ¢6 théo rdi, stra chita hodc diéu chinh thiét bi. Néu ban can dich vy, xin vui long lién hé véi chung toi.

Tranh lam tray xudc va va dap vao b& mat tdm pin nang lugng mét trdi trong qué trinh st dung.

Tranh tiép xdc vdi cac chét cé tinh an mon cao trong qua trinh st dung.

Nhiét d6 thich hop cho Tapo A201 va cac phu kién la -20°C ~ 45°C. Pham vi nhiét dé lam viéc dé sac pin nén dudc duy tri & 0°C ~ 45°C.
Dam bao réng dau ndi USB dudc cdm hoan toan vao thiét bi Tapo cuia ban.

Da&m bao réng ban lam theo hudng dan st dung dé I&p dat tdm pin néng lugng mat trdi mot cach chinh xac.

Dam bao réng miéng dém chéng tham nudc va cac phu kién khac cé thé bao vé cac dau néi trén thiét bi Tapo clia ban.

Vuilong doc va tuan theo cac thong tin an toan trén khi van hanh thiét bi. Ching téi khong thé dam bao réng sé khong cd tai nan hoéc hu
hdng nao xay ra do st dung thiét bj khéng dting cach. Vui long st dung san phdm nay mét céch can than va tu chiu rdi ro khi st dung.

Eesti: Ohutusalane teave

Hoidke seade eemal tulest ja kuumadest keskkondadest. ARGE kastke vette ega muusse vedelikku.

Arge Uritage seadet lahti monteerida, parandada ega muuta. Kui seade vajab hooldust, pé6rduge meie poole.

Valtige paikesepaneeli pinna kriimustamist ja I66ke sellele kasutamise ajal.

Vaéltige kasutamise ajal kokkupuudet vaga s6dvitavate ainetega.

Tapo A201 ja tarvikute jaoks on sobiv temperatuur -20 °C - 45 °C. Aku laadimise t66temperatuuri vahemik tuleks hoida vahemikus
0°C-45°C.

Veenduge, et USB-pistik on téielikult Tapo seadmesse sisestatud.

Paikesepaneeli Gigeks paigaldamiseks jargige kindlasti kasutusjuhendit.

Veenduge, et veekindel tihend ja muud tarvikud kaitsevad teie Tapo seadme hendusi.

Seadme kasutamiseks lugege labi ja jargige Ulaltoodud ohutusalast teavet. Me ei saa garanteerida, et seadme valesti kasutamine ei
pbhjustaks dnnetusi ega kahjustusi. Kasutage seda toodet hoolikalt ja omal vastutusel.
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English

TP-Link hereby declares that the device is in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of directives 2014/30/EU,
2014/35/EU, 2009/125/EC, 2011/65/EU and (EU)2015/863.

The original EU declaration of conformity may be found at https://www.tapo.com/support/ce/

TP-Link hereby declares that the device is in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of the Electromagnetic
Compatibility Regulations 2016 and Electrical Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016.

The original UK declaration of conformity may be found at https://www.tapo.com/support/ukca/

Deutsch

TP-Link erklart hiermit, dass dieses Gerét die Grundanforderungen und andere relevante Vorgaben der Richtlinien 2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU, 2009/125/
EG, 2011/65/EU und (EU)2015/863 erflillt.

Die Original-EU-Konformitatserklarung kann in englischer Sprache hier heruntergeladen werden: https://www.tapo.com/support/ce/

Espafiol

Por la presente TP-Link declara que este dispositivo cumple con los requisitos esenciales y otras disposiciones relevantes de las directivas 2014/30/
UE, 2014/35/UE, 2009/125/CE, 2011/65/UE y (UE)2015/863.

La declaracion original CE de la conformidad puede encontrarse en: https://www.tapo.com/support/ce/

EAMviké

Ao tou apdvTog N TP-Link SLOKNPUGOEL GTL QUTH N GUCKEUN CUPHOPPWVETOL PE TIG OTAILTHOELS KO GAAOUG OXETIKOUG KAVOVIOHOUG TWV O8NYLWV
2014/30/EE, 2014/35/EE, 2009/125/EK, 2011/65/EE kou (EE)2015/863

Mmopeite va Seite TNV opXIKr) SHAWCT CUUHOPPWAONG PE TOUG KAVOVIoHOoUG TNG E.E. otnv lotooeAida

https://www.tapo.com/support/ce/

Francais

TP-Link par la présente déclare que cet appareil est conforme aux exigences essentielles et autres dispositions pertinentes des directives 2014/30/UE,
2014/35/UE, 2009/125/CE, 2011/65/UE et (UE)2015/863.

La déclaration CE de conformité originelle peut étre trouvée a l'adresse https://www.tapo.com/support/ce/

Italiano

TP-Link dichiara che questo dispositivo & conforme ai requisti fondamentali e alle altre disposizioni delle direttive 2014/30/UE, 2014/35/UE, 2009/125/
CE, 2011/65/UE e (UE)2015/863.

La dichiarazione di conformita EU originale si trova in https://www.tapo.com/support/ce/

Portugués

ATP-Link declara que o Painel Solar Tapo estd em conformidade com os requisitos essenciais e outras disposi¢des das Diretivas 2014/30/UE,
2014/35/UE, 2009/125/CE, 2011/65/UE e (UE)2015/863.

A declaracéo original de conformidade UE pode ser encontrada em https://www.tapo.com/support/ce/

Suomi

TP-Link iimoittaa taten, etta tama laite noudattaa direktiivien 2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU, 2009/125/EY, 2011/65/EU ja (EU)2015/863 olennaisia vaatimuksia




ja muita asianmukaisia ehtoja.

Alkuperainen EU-saadostenmukaisuusilmoitus on osoitteessa https://www.tapo.com/support/ce/

Nederlands

TP-Link verklaart hierbij dat dit apparaat in overeenstemming is met de essentiéle eissen en andere relevante bepalingen van de richtlijnen 2014/30/EU,
2014/35/EU, 2009/125/EG, 2011/65/EU en (EU)2015/863

De oorspronkelijke EU verklaring van overeenstemming is te vinden op https://www.tapo.com/support/ce/

Svenska

TP-Link deklarerar att denna enhet &r i dverensstammelse med de grundldggande kraven och andra relevanta bestammelser i direktiv 2014/30/EU,
2014/35/EU, 2009/125/EG, 2011/65/EU och (EU)2015/863

Den ursprungliga EU-férsékran om Gverensstémmelse kan hittas pa https://www.tapo.com/support/ce/

Norsk

TP-Link erkleerer herved at denne enheten er i samsvar med de ng@dvendige kravene og andre relevante bestemmelser fra direktivene 2014/30/EU,
2014/35/EU, 2009/125/EC, 2011/65/EU og (EU)2015/863

Den opprinnelige EU-samsvarserklaeringen er tilgjengelig pa https://www.tapo.com/support/ce/

Dansk

TP-Link erklaerer hermed, at denne enhed er i overensstemmelse med de vaesentlige krav og andre relevante bestemmelser i direktiverne 2014/30/EU,
2014/35/EU, 2009/125/EF, 2011/65/EU og (EU)2015/863.

Den oprindelige EU-overensstemmelseserklaeringen kan findes pa https://www.tapo.com/support/ce/

Bbnrapcku

TP-Link aexknapypa, 4e ToBa yCTPOVCTBO € B CbOTBETCTBNE ChC CLECTBEHUTE UVCKBAHNSA U ADYTUTE MPUNOKUMIA PA3NOPEAtH Ha [MpeKTuBm
2014/30/EC, 2014/35/EC, 2009/125/EQ, 2011/65/EC 1 (EC)2015/863.

Opurvantata EC [leknapauus 3a CbOTBETCTBIE, MOXe Aa Ce Hamepw Ha https://www.tapo.com/support/ce/

Cestina

TP-Link timto prohlasuje, Ze toto zafizeni je ve shodé se zékladnimi pozadavky a dalsimi prislusnymi ustanovenimi smérnic 2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU,
2009/125/ES, 2011/65/EU a (EU)2015/863.

Original EU prohlaseni o shodé Ize nalézt na https://www.tapo.com/support/ce/

LatvieSu

TP-Link ar $o pazino, ka $iierice atbilst direktivu 2014/30/ES, 2014/35/ES, 2009/125/EK, 2011/65/ES un (ES)2015/863 svarigakajam prasibam un citiem
saistitajiem nosacijumiem.

Originalo ES atbilstibas deklaraciju var atrast vietné https://www.tapo.com/support/ce/

Lietuviy

TP-Link pareiskia, kad $is prietaisas atitinka esminius reikalavimus ir kitas susijusias direktyvy nuostatas 2014/30/ES, 2014/35/ES, 2009/125/EB,
2011/65/ES ir (ES)2015/863.

Originali ES atitikties deklaracija yra https://www.tapo.com/support/ce/




Magyar

ATP-Link eztiton kijelenti, hogy ez a berendezés az alapvet6 kdvetelményekkel és méas, az idevonatkozé 2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU, 2009/125/EK,
2011/65/EU és a (EU)2015/863 irdnyelvek rendelkezéseivel 9sszhangban van.

Az eredeti EU megfelel6ségi nyilatkozat megtalélhaté a https://www.tapo.com/support/ce/ oldalon.

Polski

TP-Link deklaruje, ze niniejsze urzadzenie spetnia wszelkie stosowne wymagania oraz jest zgodne z postanowieniami dyrektyw 2014/30/UE, 2014/35/
UE, 2009/125/WE, 2011/65/UE i (UE)2015/863.

Petna deklaracja zgodnosci UE znajduje sie na stronie https://www.tapo.com/support/ce/

Roména

TP-Link declara prin prezenta c& acest echipament este in conformitate cu cerintele esentiale si alte prevederi relevante ale directivelor 2014/30/UE,
2014/35/UE, 2009/125/CE, 2011/65/UE si (UE)2015/863.

Declaratia de conformitate UE originala poate fi gasita la adresa https://www.tapo.com/support/ce/

Sloven¢ina

TP-Link tymto vyhlasuje, Ze toto zariadenie je v zhode so zakladnymi poziadavkami a dal&imi prislunymi ustanoveniami smernic 2014/30/EU, 2014/35/
EU, 2009/125/ES, 2011/65/E0 a (EU)2015/863.

Original EU vyhldsenia o zhode mozno najst na https://www.tapo.com/support/ce/

YkpaiHcbka MoBa

Lum TP-Link 3afBns€, LLO AaHWIA NPVCTPIi BIANOBIAAE OCHOBHIM Ta iHLLMM BIANOBIAHMM BUMOram anpekTis 2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU, 2009/125/EC,
2011/65/EU Ta (EU)2015/863

OpwriHan [leknapalii sBinnosiaHocTi EC Bu MoxeTe 3HaitTyi 3a nocunaHHam https://www.tapo.com/support/ce/

Hrvatski

Tvrtka TP-Link ovime izjavljuje da je uredaj u sukladnosti s temeljnim zahtjevima i ostalim relevantnim odredbama direktiva 2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU,
2009/125/EZ, 2011/65/EU i (EU)2015/863.

Izvorna EU izjava o sukladnosti moZe se pronaci na adresi https://www.tapo.com/support/ce/

Slovenski

TP-Link izjavlja, da je naprava v skladu z bistvenimi zahtevami in drugimi ustreznimi dolo¢bami direktiv 2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU, 2009/125/ES, 2011/65/
EUin (EU)2015/863.

Izvirna izjava EU o skladnosti je na voljo na naslovu https://www.tapo.com/support/ce/

Eesti

TP-Link kinnitab kéesolevaga, et see seade vastab direktiivide 2014/30/EL, 2014/35/EL, 2009/125/EU, 2011/65/EL ja (EL)2015/863 olulistele nduetele
ja muudele asjakohastele satetele.

ELi vastavusdeklaratsiooni originaali leiate aadressilt https://www.tapo.com/support/ce/
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